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OWNER: EDWARD & CATHERINE MORAN
4882 FOREST AVENIE SE
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. . R - —— i ( _ = y . NMAIINE VR’TE 0w =
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Geotechnical Peer Review (michele.lorilla@mercergov.org)
Comment
SUB 1 Comment: 
Geotechnical engineer to review plan set drawings to verify that their design recommendations have been incorporated into the site development plans.
Once final set is approved, geotchnical engineer to provide a statement of risk in accordance with MICC 19.07-160.B.3.

SUB 1 Response: Author: William Gottlieb 
Due to a last minute revision to the driveway reducing its length and area, the Geotechnical engineer has not completed the revised review. It will be uploaded as soon as it is received.

SUB 2 Comment:
Please provide review letter and statement of risk for the final approved plan set as requested in the SUB 1 Comment above.

Planning Review (molly.mcguire@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Please resubmit Permit CAO22-009 with revised plans per Geotechnical Peer Review comments and any other comments related to Critical Areas and Geologically Hazardous Areas.

Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Callout
Note to applicant: This will require a separate building permit for this scope of work. Please provide note on plans "Separate building permit required"

Planning Review (molly.mcguire@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Provide a plan to remove or alter the existing structure.

Planning will include Condition of Approval that this needs to be resolved prior to final inspection if there is no plan to remove or alter prior to approval.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Review letter and statement of risk is included with this submittal

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Permit application and critical areas study is submitted again with this submittal

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Noted

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
The property to the South is vacant and we have been unable to contact the owner who apparently is living overseas. We have decided to leave the existing small encroachment for the time being until we are able to effect a solution with the property owner
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FIRE BLOCKING NOTES

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING PER 2018 IRC AND/OR AS FOLLOWS:

a) IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING
FURRED SPACES , AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND AT 10'
| NTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL.

b) AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND
HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND

(© 2020 PLAN ONE Printed in the United States of America
These drawings are the exclusive property of Plan One.
Reproduction of these drawings in whole or in part, including
any direct copying and/or preparation of derivative works
thereof, for any reason without the written permission of

COVE CEILINGS. 84'-1 1/4" S
E

c) IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND o o o o i <
BOTTOM OF THE RUN AND BETWEEN STUDS ALONG AND IN LINE WITH THE 31-6 5/8 70 19-0 18-0 8-6% - g
RUN OF STAIRS g >

5'_41/2" 4’_0" 9’_7%" % g

d) IN OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS, FIREPLACES AND $ @
SIMILAR OPENINGS THAT AFFORD A PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT FLOOR AND CEILING 2
LEVELS, WITH NON-COMUSTIBLE MATERIALS. CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION /" C g £

EXISTING CRAWL SPACE v 4 c
e) AT OPENINGS BETWEEN ATTIC SPACES AND CHIMNEY CHASES FOR FACTORY o He = S
BUILT CHIMNEYS. AREA TO BE VENTED 1225 SQ. FT. 3-0"H GUARDRAIL —
V225 X 1481300 = 620 593 5Q. IN 9" X 9" BULT UP TSG SHOWER DOOR
B I WOOD COLUMN , AND ENCLOSURE
INDOOR AIR QUALITY VENTILATION PROVIDED 7, \ /D
1. VENTILATION PER IRC M1507 8" X 14" SCREENED CRAWL & : 5036 PIC ) v
SPACE VENTS AT 70% NET E— === = P -
2. ALL EXHAUST DUCTS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS EFFECTIVE AREA s4s@Q@N 4 R == === 4 X 8 p2 DF{ FB-1 \
X 14 X 70% = 75.4 5. IN. EA ;5|  BRICK PLINTH PER/ T | | 4R XA2" I -
3. SOURCE SPECIFIC VENTILATION CONTROLLED BY 6 =784 8Q. IN. =| ELEVATIONS I N\ | )
MANUAL SWITCHES AND/OR TIMERS 593/78.4 = 7.6 = MIN (8) VENTS 627.2 SQ. IN. |, | | 2 SHOWER ! T IREPLACE OO rGUNEED | 1 %
It | AL | «? 35" | | A BEYOND FRAMING © (@)
4. PROVIDE VENTILATION CONTROLS PER IRC M1507.3.2 TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED 784.0 SQ. IN. ||, G o == RN = |<
(10 VENTS TOTAL) LINE OF PORCH Mt Lo @ 33 ' = n |z
5. VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS PER IRC M1507.3.3. BEAMABOVE || | L E 5 - 50@ -3 | i " S |8
FLOOR AREA = 2585 SF, 3 BEDROOMS = 60 CFM 5 S, Dl |57 S \ oM ' ' [ 1 < = TRE
AIRFLOW REQUIRED o i ool g2 - | s o |©
(4) PANASONIC FV-GKF32S1 FRESH AIR INLETS @ 18 CFM= 8 @ 5 L J o .
1 denbr4y  +bath 3 . e :
| N N =
~ | | (] r |
6. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED BY LOCAL - U - S A 9" CRILING __2470 PCKT | \ _ - —- @ =
BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AT .35 WATTS PER CFM. ol 4> | 2 X6 WALL x EF-50 o - o 72 k - ol ks N
o|& 1| ! A @ CFM 5% 5% \ 5% Ao o 3
o > - T T T T | 12"0" 5"71/2" 17"61/2" m g 8 ~N Q
- L] il C i o |l It N o
FLOOR PLAN NOTES ~ i % ® sb - /DIRECT VENT
WHEN AND WHERE APPLICABLE ! A\ /A © 2% 6 WALL /N\CAS FIREPLACE ;3
| © 2 & z ¢
1. EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING TO BE 2 X 6 NO.2 HF STUDS AT 16" OC U.N.O. L » q’jv . | © Ellllole | g2
- =|A © —
; — PN 1 4 x[0 #2 DF 4 X 8#2 DF © ol o Z
2. INTERIOR WALL FRAMING TO BE 2 X 4 NO. 2 HF STUDS AT 16" OC U.N.O. I ) \ e olligg
= A [(e]

3. INTERIOR WALL FINISH TO BE 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD U.N.O - P o pOI'C 5 I o <

| | - T moos great room gl

4. ALL FRAMING HARDWARE TO BE "SIMPSON" OR EQUAL. Q N : | © ) Oye r 2 I 12" ceIliING SH ‘3 m <

| Sl : ZHelz )

5. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" OSB APA RATED PANELS. . 9' CEILING 5 % 6 WALL I s W 3 =
PROVIDE BLOCKING AND 8d NAILS AT 6" OC AT ALL PANEL EDGES I 2 X 6 WALL §2 N a
U.N.O. NAILING TO TOP PLATE OR TOENAILING TO JOISTS SHALL BE ) , [N | =
8d NAILS AT 6" OC OR TO CONCRETE WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR S — I N — . « .. E <
BOLTS AT 4'-0" OC U.N.O. ol | p - ! ' ' > o —

3 > | OVEN I — — — — 1 | 42" REF ______!_ﬁ___ N O D)

6. CRAWL SPACE OR ATTIC ACCESS HATCH TO BE INSULATED TO Qi - I I . S e [ | 1-_ _ | L LIJ .

TO THE SAME VALUE AS THAT OF THE SURFACE IN WHICH IT IS =i UP w % """"""" = »?“% I DN = 5 m 4
- [m) . -
LOCATED AND WEATHERSTRIPPED. DR gy |oa] 10 @ 10-6%4" 13614 I3 ol N (Z) Z CUj

7. INSULATE PER PLAN AND SECTIONS. Ay &8 A =\ \¥Fr = ==& Ay |1 @,: /: o 57" &l ‘ V 0l T 'Y

< & Q| (E 4-0" | I, o | m Ll

8. ALLHEADERS AND BEAMS TOBE (2)2X8UNO. N \d 7 - ¥\ N \\ A N NN AN > NE o = ) =

_____ — /W_\/\/—\ r == 7 >< S - LIJ

9. ALL POSTS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE DOUBLE STUD MINIMUMUNO. . ~ ~ & Z X ~ N ' AV \_ s & [ 3 \|L__ V - %’»0 : ‘T%OQ@EI)IEV“QST? ' N iy @ BEAM ABOVER-SEE J ’ : z 14 m

WITH THE BEAM OR HEADER BEARING FULLY ON THE POST OR COLUMN. \[ | BE - S
4} E\. : f (o | S' DRAWINGS (TYP) || Z I

10. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 23/32" 'STURD-I-FLOOR' WITH A PANEL | - " AN =_ e | | = LU
INDEX OF 40/20. NAIL TO FRAMING WITH 8d COMMON NAILS AT 4" OC ‘ A OI(/O o S = oy 5 5 = l— n
AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" OC IN THE FIELDUNO. 7 7\ T 2 N 2esa®Pl \\N O AN\ oSN A DT B \\\ O0|% | a po rch I a|  © E L:I)J

-------- £1-- 1 o ! gl 48" X 108" o ] I T <

11. ALL ANCHOR BOLTS AT FOUNDATION SILL SHALL HAVE MIN 3" X 3" X 1/4" N g "N &7 Ao oV W AN~ AN A ol - OO0 | % ISLAND d = iy ||l L Z

PLATEWASHERS. N T X e T T 2 I\ Y LT i WALK-IN 1" | Inin g = || o) o L
CLOBET | \J¢27" X 30" CRAWL, 9" CEILING N 5/4 X 4 IPE OR | 30" H GUARD Z <>E

13. INSULATE ABOVE GRADE EXTERIOR 2 X 6 WALLS TO MIN R-21 e NN s A PACE ACCESSj | e X8 IPE OR 0L 30 HCY <
{ N % \“ . DECKING " ) @ 0
14. INSULATE ABOVE GRADE EXTERIOR 2 X 4 WALLS TO MIN R-13 N R il il L TN 0 ‘qu)
e =1 & =\¢ Mﬁ n % ¢ o Lu m

15. INSULATE BELOW GRADE EXTERIOR WALLS TO MIN R-21 B kltChe N o ) o

ON THE EXTERIOR OR R-21 ON THE INTERIOR. WALKIN /4P 49 7 I < ] @) e
Q; / < o (al
PANTRY > 4 X 8 #2 DF 4 X 8 #2 DF T

16. INSULATE CEILINGS WITH ATTIC SPACE ABOVE TO MIN R-49 | T~ ¢ ¢ - ~ g:) m N
T 7| T7cEUNG [T : — T o0
17. INSULATE CEILINGS AT SLOPED AREAS TO MIN R-3 I DW 2660 DH | 2660 DH I % Q. < <

18. INSULATE CEILINGS AT UNHEATED SLOPED AREAS TO MIN R-30 ; , Ak INQUS. I - — o ;

- I} IITH IITH { _— === i —
19. INSULATE FLOORS ABOVE UNHEATED AREAS TO MIN R-30 ' 2046 DH ~ 4046 PIC 2046 DH ! !

o v | I 3-0" H GUARD Q

20. EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE MIN 'U' VALUE OF 0.20 TS - LINE OF WALL | | RAIL (TYP) |

21. VERTICAL GLAZING TO BE MIN 'U' VALUE OF 0.28 ABQVE (TYP) I.IJ

22. HORIZONTAL GLAZING TO BE MIN 'U' VALUE OF 0.50 ﬂ (D ‘3

v 9 v ]

23. WALL FINISH AT TUB AND/OR SHOWER SURROUNDS TO EXTEND ©

A MIN OF 6'_0" ABOVE FIN FLR. 2'_0" 4'_0" 2'_0" 1'_5" 2'_6" 6'_6%" 2'_6" 1'_6" 8'_0" 1'_6" :

K 83/8" k 6" 4%" k 1 l_O" \ 1 I-O" c?
24. ALL OVERHEAD GLAZING TO BE OF TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS (TSG) 8-0" 11'-0" 13-6%" 11'-0" 20" ® N
25. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARD WIRED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP o Zl'u o o
= .S

26. WHERE OPERABLE WINDOWS ARE MORE THAN 6'-0" ABOVE OUTSIDE o T §
GRADE THE OPENABLE PORTION OF THE WINDOW TO BE MINIMUM OF O a 3.
2'-0" ABOVE THE INTERIOR WALKING SURFACE PER R613.2 w e 3

27. WATERPROOF DECKS TO BE SLOPED AT 1/4" PER FT AS INDICATED. Z = 22 _

o 2G5

28. PROVIDE HIGH EFFICIENCY LIGHTING CONTROLS FOR ALL EXTERIOR BEARING POST NOTES KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD AND MAKEUP AIR NOTES < T X8 Y

LIGHTING PER WSEG 505.3, CH 2. STAND ALONE BEARING POSTS BEARING ON | S 5
CONCRETE TO USE ABU OR EQUAL POST BASE EXHAUST HOOD SYSTEMS CAPABLE OF EXHAUSTING IN EXCESS OF 400 CFM SHALL £y =
29. A MINIMUM OF 75% OF LUMINAIRES MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINAIRES. AND BC POST CAP TO BEAM ABOVE, U.N.O. BE MECHANICALLY OR NATURALLY PROVIDED WITH MAKEUP AIR AT A RATE SPPROXIMATELY SQUARE FOOTAGE m E <u\|j 8 8
EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST AIR RATE. SUCH MAKEUP AIR SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH MAIN LEVEL 1402.7 SQ. FT. L LN Y
30. PROVIDE APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR OUTSIDE EACH BEARING POSTS BEARING ON WOOD OR NOT LESS THAN ONE DAMPER. EACH DAMPER SHALL BE A GRAVITY DAMPER OR AN
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS EMBEDED IN WALL FRAMING TO USE RPBZ ELECTRICALLY OPERATED DAMPER THAT AUTOMATICALLY OPENS WHEN THE EXHAUST UPPER LEVEL 1800.3 SQ. FT.
AND ON EACH LEVEL OF THE DWELLING. '(I?OR EEQAU'\//T'AES\S;E BASE AND BC POST CAP SYSTEM OPERATES. DAMPERS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE OR | | AN BT
: REPLACEMENT WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION OR ANY OTHER DUCTS TOTAL LIVABLE 3203.0 SQ. FT.
31. FASTENERS, INCLUDING NUTS AND WASHERS, IN CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE- NOT CONNECTED TO THE DAMPER BEING INSPECTED, SERCIVED, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. WMG
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE OF HOT-DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL,
GARAGE 635.5 SQ. FT.
STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER. PROVIDE TEMP MID-SPAN BRACING KITCHEN EXHAUST MAKEUP AIR SHALL BE DISCHARGED INTO THE SAME ROOM IN WHICH THE DATE
- EXHAUST SYSTEM IS LOCATED OR INTO ROOMS OR DUCT SYSTEMS THAT COMMUNICATE SOUTH PORCH 226.5 SQ. FT. APRIL 25. 2022
32. GUARDRAIL TO SUPPORT 200 LB CONCENTRATED LOAD ON TOP AND 50 PSF FOR LSL AND PSL BEAMS AT SPANS THROUGH ONE OR MORE PERMANENT OPENINGS WITH THE ROOM IN WHICH SUCH EXHAUST ’
ON INFILL COMPONENTS (TYP) OVER 12'-0". SYSTEM IS LOCATED. SUCH PERMANENT OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NEW CROSS-SECTIONAL NORTH PORCH 1993 SQ. FT. BLAN NO.
AREA NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED AREA OF THE MAKEUP AIR SUPPLY OPENINGS.
ALL BEARING POSTS TO CONTINUE DOWN
TO FOUNDATION EITHER DIRECTLY OR SHEET NO.
INDIRECTLY THROUGH BEAMS OR HEADERS
" 41 AN BELOW
SCALE 1/4" =1'-0 O TSG= TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS SEE SHEETS NOS. S-1, S-7 & S-8
NORTH A FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, PLANS,
AND GENERAL NOTES




ENERGY CODE NOTES

1. EACH DWELLING UNIT IS TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE PROGRAMMABLE
THERMOSTAT FOR THE REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE.

2. BUILDING AIR LEAKEAGE TESTING, DEMONSTRATING THE SPECIFIC LEAKAGE AREA
IS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 0.3 CFM, IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. THE
TEST RESULTS SHALL BE POSTED ON THE 'RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE
CERTIFICATE.'

3. DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
AND HOMEOWNER PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION.

21'-0" 26'-6%5"

4. A'RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE' COMPLYING WITH SEC 105.4 1S
REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED BY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR BUILDER AND
PERMANENTLY POSTED WITHIN 3 FEET OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL 14'-6" 5'-0" 1'-6" 18-0" 8-672"
INSPECTION.

(© 2020 PLAN ONE Printed in the United States of America
Reproduction of these drawings in whole or in part, including
any direct copying and/or preparation of derivative works
thereof, for any reason without the written permission of

Plan One is strictly prohibited.

All Rights Reserved
These drawings are the exclusive property of Plan One.

(OPTION 1- 1.0 CREDIT) HEAT PUMP

6.0 ENERGY CREDIT OPTION DESCRIPTIONS:

(TSG) SHOWER
ENCLOSURE IF
APPLICABLE

(OPTION 1.4 - 1.0 CREDIT) EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE: VERTICAL FENESTRATION
U= 0.25, WALL INSULATION R-21 PLUS R-4, FLOOR R-38, SLAB ON GRADE R-10 PERIMETER
AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB, BELOW GRADE SLAB R-10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB.

5. 1.0 ENERGY CREDIT FUEL NORMALIZATION DESCRIPTION: ﬂ
I
I
L

(OPTION 2.2 - 1.0 CREDIT) COMPLIANCE BASED ON SECTION R402.1.2: REDUCE TESTED AIR o — - — - —
LEAKAGE TO 2.0 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR MAXIMUM OR 50 PASCALS.

1
4/X 6 #2 DF{ RB-2

1 "6"

(OPTION 3.6 - 2.0 CREDITS) DUCTLESS SPLIT SYSTEM HEAT PUMPS WITH NO ELECTRIC RESISTANCE
HEATING IN PRIMARY LIVING AREAS. A DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP SYSTEM WITH A MINIMUM HSPF OF 10
SHALL BE SIZED AND INSTALLED TO PROVIDE HEAT TO THE ENTIRE DWELLING UNIT AT THE DESIGN
OUTDOOR AIR TEMPERATURE.

bedroom 2 @

9' CEILING

31_2"

@I-* 4
+6"
1

2!_6"
6!_0"

2650 DH
EGRESS

2'_6"
6 #2 DF

N
TUB/SHOWER

(OPTION 5.2- 0.5 CREDITS) EFFICIENT WATER HEATING: ENERGY STAR RATED GAS, OR PROPANE WATER
HEATER WITH A MINIMUM UEF OF 0.80

2!_0"

2646 DH
(TSG)
3’y2"

I\Ju4x
11'-0"
REVISIONS

12|_Oll

(OPTION 7.1- 0.5 CREDITS) APPLIANCE PACKAGE: ALL OF THE FOLLOWING APPLIANCES SHALL BE NEW AND
INSTALLED IN THE DWELLING UNIT AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS:

DISHWASHER - ENERGY STAR RATED

REFRIGERATOR - ENERGY STAR RATED

WASHING MACHINE - ENERGY STAR RATED

DRYER - ENERGY STAR RATED, VETLESS DRYER WITH MINIMUM CFE RATING OF 5.2

. (2)26850DH %
I
I
.
|
|
.
|

2!_6"

670 PCKT 2 X6 WALL
EF-50 A/_ & SD :
— - CFM @ —_—— -
I 7'_1 'yzll 12!_6"
I
51/2" " " ' "
| bath 2
G 6068 BF
| % /\:
) Q < > AQ
: A\ o® >
[
[
|
[

2646/ DH
(TSG)

4 X|6 #2 DF

3'_4%"
49 57327

6. PER WSEC R403.3, DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED AND LEAK TESTED

LINE OF WALL

/ BELOW (TYP)
|

12/08/2022 | WMG | REVISION A\

7. BLOWER DOOR TESTING- AR LEAKAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 3.0 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR,
AND SHALL BE TESTED PER SEC R402.1.2. PROVIDE A WRITTEN REPORT OF THE TEST
RESULTS, SIGNED BY THE TESTING PARTY, TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR, PRIOR TO
APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION.

/ZXGWALL

m =

E OF PORCH

LOW \

-
1 7:_0||

8. THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR BUILDER SHALL COMPLETE AND POST A [
"INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION" WITHIN 3 FEET
OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

8 #2 DF

WHOLE HOUSE FAN

E%
w5
o @ PER NOTES

(20 2646 DH
4

9. THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR BUILDER SHALL COMPLETE AND POST A
"INSULATION CERTIFICATE FOR RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION" WITHIN 3 FEET
OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

9' CEILING
7!_6%" |,|, "8%"

22-1/2" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS
v— PANEL- INSULATE TO R-21
AND WEATHERSTRIP (TYP)

10. RECESSED CAN LIGHTS ARE TO BE TYPE 1C RATED AND SEALED.

7 1
&6 o
| y | 3050 DH
2670 PCKT . — . ket
. e | o —
sb/co & T -
DETECTOR 20"
e7

) “DF
2
CONTINOUS 12)

HANDRAIL

11. PER WEC 402.4, THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SEC R402.1.1 THROUGHT R402.4.4.

5-10"
N
N\
LINEN
1o
1
L))

\I\

1 l_6ll

12. PER 4403.2.2, DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL
BE SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER THE
IMC OR IRC AS APPLICABLE.

3!_6" 4!_21/2"

S
£ || |
VANITY A

= :@ EF-50 .
_______ CF =1 v.’d)
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--------- il anRr 5-9%" [ *%
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_ CLOSET
o A I 26 bath 1. SHWR
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4 X 6#2 DF
3050 DH
EGRESS

22-1/2" X 30"
ATTIC ACCESS
PER NOTES
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_______

1 7l_7|l
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2670 PCKT

1 6"0"

master bedroom

5!_0"

7'-0" 14'-117%"

3!_0"

4 X 6 #2 DF
3050 DH

4o Fabr

f—

S —— |

1!_6"

WHOLE HOUSE FAN NOTES

VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS PER IRC M1507.3.3
FLOOR AREA = 3203 SF, 4 BEDROOMS = 90 CFM
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4882 FOREST AVENUE SE

2"6"

1. PROVIDE A CENTRALLY LOCATED WHOLE HOUSE
EXHAUST FAN WITH A MINIMUM SONE RATING OF 1.5
AND MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 100CFM AND CONNECTED
TO AN AUTOMATIC CONTROL TIMER.

(2)2650 DH !

o
2. AN AUTOMATIC CONTROL CLOCK TIMER SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN A READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. THE K C
TIMER SHALL BE CAPABLE OF CONTINOUS OPERATION 8
AND HAVE AN AUTOMATIC AND MANUAL CONTROL. THE
TIMER SHALL BE SET TO OPERATE THE WHOLE HOUSE FAN

FOR A MINIMUM OF 8 HOURS.

2"6" 3!_0" 2'_6" 3!_0" 5!_0" 3!_0u 5!_6" 2!_6" 5!_61/2" 3l_0|l 5l_0|l 3l_0|l

3. INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT A MINIMUM OF 1/2"
ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

8!_0" 1 1 I_Ovl 1 3"6%" 1 1 1_0"

BEARING POST NOTES

STAND ALONE BEARING POSTS BEARING ON
CONCRETE TO USE ABU OR EQUAL POST BASE
AND BC POST CAP TO BEAM ABOVE, U.N.O.

4. FRESH AIR INTAKE DUCT TO BE MINIMUM 7" DIAMETER SMOOTH
PIPE FOR A MAXIMUM
LENGTHE OF 20' AND A MAXUMUM OF 3 ELBOWS.

5. FRESH AIR INLET TO BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-4 WITHIN

HEATED AREAS. BEARING POSTS BEARING ON WOOD OR

EMBEDED IN WALL FRAMING TO USE RPBZ
OR EQUAL POST BASE AND BC POST CAP
TO BEAM ABOVE.

6. FRESH AIR INLET TO BE PROTECTED FROM THE ENTRY OF INSECTS,
LEAVES AND OTHER MATERIAL

TSG= TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS

FINE HOME DESIGN

5125 47th Avenue S
Seattle, Washington 98118

(206) 612-8511 www,planone.biz

7. FRESH AIR INLET NOT TO BE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:
A. WITHIN 10' OF AN APPLIANCE OUTLET UNLESS THE VENT OUTLET IS A
MINIMUM OF 3' ABOVE THE FRESH AIR INLET.
. WHERE IT WILL PICK UP OBJECTIONABLE ODORS, FUMES OR FLAMABLE VAPORS.
. A HAZARDOUS OR UNSANITARY LOCATION.
. A ROOM OR SPACE HAVING FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES WITHIN. PROVIDE TEMP MID-SPAN BRACING
. CLOSER THAN 10' FROM A VENT OPENING OF A PLUMBING DRAINAGE FOR LSL AND PSL BEAMS AT SPANS WMG
SYSTEM UNLESS THE VENT OPENING IS AT LEAST 3' ABOVE THE FRESH AIR INLET. OVER 12'-0"
IN AN ATTIC, CRAWL SPACE OR GARAGE. Vo DATE
APRIL 25, 2022

4. THE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING ALL BEARING POSTS TO CONTINUE DOWN
AND BE EQUIPPED WITH A BACK-DRAFT DAMPER. THE EEXHAUST DUCT TO FOUNDATION EITHER DIRECTLY OR PLAN NO.

IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-4. INDIRECTLY THROUGH BEAMS OR HEADERS
BELOW

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"
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FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, PLANS,
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REVISION A\
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NOTE: 4" OPENING LIMIT CONTROL CONFORMING WITH ASTM-F2090

\ 1/2" GYP BOARD (TYP)

CONTINOUS SOFFIT
VENT (TYP)

g o
S £
GLAZING SCHEDULE: E 43285
ALL GLAZING TO BE NEW, INSULATED, LOW E-366 GLASS. 'U' VALUES SHOWN ARE NFRC CERTIFIED VALUES. “s S5E8¢
ALL DOOR GLAZING AND GLAZING WITHIN 2'-0" OF AN EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS. @ cfown
TOTAL CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA = 3203.0 SQ. FT. 5 T s g
TOTAL GLAZING AREA = 817.3 SQ. FT. =19.2 % n 52 5
AREA WEIGHTED AVERAGE 'U’' VALUE = 0.280 B zo g2
2 Col 5§
(o} —
ROOM DESCRIPTION UNIT SIZE SQUARE FT. |QUANTITY | TOTAL SQ. FT.| 'U’ TOTAL 'U' COMMENTS ﬁ 0ET L
= =0 @ *
g 5283
FOYER SIMPSON 5001 INSUL GL 1 LITE FRENCH DOOR 36" X 8-0" 28.0 1 28.0 0.25 7.0 TEMPERED SG ‘qé 3 _% gg:? g
= 08558
DEN/BEDROOM 4 JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 5'-0" 125 2 25.0 0.25 6.3 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS o 2 © 1\2 c 5
w o e 8 o n Q
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 50" X 3'-6" 17.5 1 17.5 0.25 4.4 LOW E-366 GLASS z g 5 £2 g 2
Z 0 H5OX>E
BATHROOM 3 JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL CASEMENT WINDOW 16" X 4'-0" 6.0 1 6.0 025 15 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS < é £5 § & ®
o ” = t)' - 6 =
0 =3 O '-o—“ (]
LIVING ROOM JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 29" X 6'-0" 16.5 2 33.0 0.25 8.3 LOW E-366 GLASS 85 g B B S
Ny Jasc
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 5'-6" X 6'-0" 33.0 1 33.0 0.25 8.3 LOW E-366 GLASS ©F E¢5 22
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 2'.9" X 2'-0" 55 2 11.0 0.25 2.8 LOW E-366 GLASS
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 5-6" X 2-0" 11.0 1 11.0 0.25 2.8 LOW E-366 GLASS
DINING ROOM SIMPSON 5001 INSUL GL 1 LITE FRENCH DOOR 6'-0" X 8'-0" 48.0 1 48.0 0.25 12.0 LOW E-366 GLASS-DOUBLE HUNG-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 3-0" X 6'-0" 18.0 2 36.0 0.25 9.0 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2-6" X 6'-0" 15.0 2 30.0 0.25 75 LOW E-366 GLASS
KITCHEN JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 20" X 4'-6" 9.0 2 9.0 0.25 2.3 LOW E-366 GLASS 2
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 4'-0" X 4'-6" 18.0 1 18.0 0.25 45 LOW E-366 GLASS Q
(7))
MUD ROOM JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | ot_g" x 50" 12.5 2 25.0 0.25 6.3 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS ;
Ll
(1’4
STAIRWELL JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 3'-0" X 6'-0" 18.0 1 18.0 0.25 4.5 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
HALLWAY JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2-6" X 4'-6" 11.3 2 22.6 0.25 5.7 LOW E-366 GLASS
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL FIXED WINDOW 2'-0" X 2-0" 4.0 3 12.0 0.25 27 LOW E-366 GLASS
MASTER BEDROOM JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 39" X 5'-0" 15.0 3 45.0 0.25 113 LOW E-366 GLASS CONTINOUS RIDGE
VENT
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2-6" X 5'-0" 12.5 2 25.0 0.25 6.3 LOW E-366 GLASS
COMPOSITION SHINGLES
MASTER CLOSET JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 4'-0" 10.0 1 10.0 0.25 25 LOW E-366 GLASS OVER 30# FELT MANUFACTURED FLOOR
MASTER BATH JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 5'-0" 12.5 2 25.0 0.25 6.3 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS TRUSSES PER PLAN GIRDER TRUSS PER PLAN
BEDROOM 2 JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 5'-0" 12.5 3 37.5 0.25 9.4 LOW E-366 GLASS
APA RATED SHEATHING
BATHROOM 2 JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 4'-6" 11.3 2 22.6 0.25 57 LOW E-366 GLASS-TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS 12
&
BEDROOM 3 JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 5'-0" 12.5 2 25.0 0.25 6.3 LOW E-366 GLASS :
FULL-DEPTH VENTED = <
JELD-WEN PREMIUM INSULATED VINYL DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW | 2'-6" X 4'-6" 11.3 2 22.6 0.25 5.7 LOW E-366 GLASS r %
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- N ¢ O
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VENTILATION REQUIRED VENTILATION REQUIRED VENTILATION REQUIRED VENTILATION REQUIRED
2070 X 144/150 = 1987 SQ. IN. 442 X 144/150 = 424 SQ. IN. 200 X 144/150 = 192 SQ. IN. 25 X 144/150 = 24 SQ. IN.
DRAWN BY
VENTILATION PROVIDED VENTILATION PROVIDED VENTILATION PROVIDED VENTILATION PROVIDED WMG
(102) LF CONTINOUS SOFFIT (46) LF CONTINOUS SOFFIT (36) LF CONTINOUS SOFFIT (12) LF CONTINOUS SOFFIT
VENT AT 12.63 SQ. IN. PER FT 1288 SQ. IN. VENT AT 9 SQ. IN. PER LF 414 SQ. IN. VENT AT 9 SQ. IN. PER LF 324 SQ. IN. VENT AT 9 SQ. IN. PER LF 108 SQ. IN. DATE
APRIL 25, 2022
80 LF CONTINOUS RIDGE (18) LF CONTINOUS RIDGE (36) LF CONTINOUS ROOF (6) LF CONTINOUS ROOF
VENT AT 13.5 SQ. IN. PER L/F 1377 SQ. IN. VENT AT 13.5SQ. IN. PER LF 243 SQ. IN. TO WALL VENT AT 6.75 SQ. IN. 243 SQ. IN TO WALL VENT AT 6.75 SQ. IN. 41 SQ.IN PLAN NO.
- PER LF PER LF
SCALE 1/4" = 1'-Q" TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED 2665 SQ. IN. (7) LF CONTINOUS ROOF-TO-
WALL VENT AT 6.75 SQ. IN. PER LF 47 SQ. IN. TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED 567 SQ. IN. TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED 149 SQ. IN.

SHEET NO.
TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED 704 SQ. IN.
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Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Sub1 comment: Provide and locate on plans light switches for interior stairs per: R303.7. There shall be a wall switch at each floor level to control the light source where the stairway has six or more risers.

Sub1 Reply: This is only a reflected ceiling plan.

Sub2 Comment: Please provide and locate on plans lights switches for interior stairs per R303.7. Applicant may show on rcp or floor plans or sections or via a switching plan.
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DESCRIPTION

WALL MOUNTED LED LIGHT SCONCE, OWNER SUPPLIED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
CEILING MOUNTED LED CHANDELIER, OWNER SUPPLIED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED

RECESSED LED ADJUSTABLE DOWNLIGHT, 4" 0.D., 3000K

RECESSED LED CABINET DOWNLIGHT, 2 1/2"™ 0.D., 3000K

CEILING MOUNTED LED PENDANT, OWNER SUPPLIED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
LED STRIP FIXTURES W/ TRANSFORMERS AS REQUIRED, 3000K

CEILING MOUNTED BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN, UNDER 1.5 SONES AT 100 CFM

RECESSED LED DOWNLIGHT, 4" 0.D., 3000K

F1
F2
F3
F4
F5
F6
F7
F-8
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TREE & VEGETATION PROTECTI

TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SIGN

1.

2.

3.

6' H CHAIN LINK, WIRE MESH, OR SIMILAR OPEN

RIGID MATERIAL (NO PLYWOOQOD)

MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION
OR GROUND DISTURBANCE

KEPT IN PLACE FOR THE DURATION OF
CONSTRUCTION

NO SOIL DISTURBANCE OR ACTIVITY ALLOWED
WITHIN FENCED AREA: MATERIAL

STORAGE/STOCKPILING, PARKING,
EXCAVATION, DUMPING, OR WASHING
MODIFICATIONS OF THESE REQUIREMENTS BY
APPROVAL OF SDCI PLANNER ONLY

IF ROOTS GREATER THAN 2 INCH FOUND
OUTSIDE OF FENCING, PROTECT BY HAND
EXCAVATION AND, IF NECESSARY, CUT
CLEANLY AND KEEP MOIST

USE 3 INCHES OR DEEPER WOOD CHIP
MULCH WITHING TREE PROTECTION ZONES
AS WELL FOR ALL TREES IMPACTED WITHIN
THEIR LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

VEGETATION PROTECTION

ORANGE MESH OR SIMILAR OPEN MATERIAL
MINIMIZE CONSTRUCTION ZONE

PROTECT VEGETATION OUTSIDE
CONSTRUCTION ZONE WITH FENCING AS
SHOWN

USE 3 INCHES OR DEEPER WOOD CHIP

MULCH OUTSIDE FENCED AREAS TO PROTECT
FEEDER ROOTS

CANOPY DRIP LINE
DEFINES TREE &
VEGETATION PROTECTION AREA

REQUIRED REQUIRED
/ SIGNAGE FENCING K\

J—
]

TREE & VEGETATION FENCING AROUND
ENTIRE DRIP LINE ON PERMIT SITE.
ALTERNATIVE TREE PROTECTION, IF APPROVED
BY SDCI, AS SHOWN ON SITE PLAN

RN \
-7 "CROSS HATCHING MIDIGATES LIMITS
OF CRITICAL ROOT ZONE INSIDE OF
TREE PROTECTION AND CLEARING
LIMTS (TYP) o

TUNNEL BORE SIDE /
SEWER WITHIN TREE/ |
21 DRIP LINES

UTILITIES TRENCHING TO BE

DONE WITH HYDRO OR PNEUMATIC
METHODS OR BY HAND EXCAVATION
IF RECOMMENDED BY AND UNDER
SUPERVISION OF PROJECT ARBORIST

- \\
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N
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\~— —~ _ 27 S

| \ 25 |
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as

ole)

26

CROSS HATCHING INDICATES LIMITS

e J K TREE PROTECTON AND'CLEARING,
/ L |LIMITS (TYP)-EXCAVATION TO BE DONE
/" |BY HYDRO OR PNEUMATIC METHODS

(ng
R SUPERVISION

' TREE PROYECTION PLAN

/ SCALE 1" =10'-0"

/
/

LINE OF! DEEP TRENCH
| TO BE DUG\BEHIND SQLDIER
ILE WALL BY PNEUMATNC
AVATION

\

MONIFOR |
OF PILES |-

ARBORIST T
INSTALLATIO
4 ANRD\P15

}{’NEUMATIC AIR OR HYDRO EXCAVATION
/TO BE UTILIZED AT FOUNDATION LOCATIONS

/' IN CONFLICT WITH CRITICAL ROOT ZONES
AND UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF PROJECT

ARBORIST.

ALL GRADING AND EXCAVATION WORK
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
SHALL BE MONITORED BY PROJECT
ARBORIST

CROSS-HATCHED AREASINDICATE
LIMITS OF CRITICALROOT ZONE OUTSIDE
OF TREEPROTECTION FENCING- ALL
EXCAVATION IN THOSE AREAS TO BE
DONE WITH HYDRO OR PNUEMATIC
EXCAVATION METHODS OR BY HAND
DIGGING UNDER SUPERVISION OF THE
ARBORIST.

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
©—6—o AND LIMITS OF CLEARING,
GRADING AND EXCAVATION

___________ DRIP LINES OF TREES TO BE
REMOVED

—W—W—WATER SERVICE

—SD ——SD— STORMWATER DRAIN SYSTEM

—SS——SS—SANITARY SEWER

—E—FE— UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL SERVICE

> WATER METER

any direct copying and/or preparation of derivative works
thereof, for any reason without the written permission of

Reproduction of these drawings in whole or in part, including
Plan One is strictly prohibited.
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Tree Review (john.kenney@mercergov.org)
Sticky Note
4. (Repeat comment for arborist) Update preliminary report dated 11/24/21 and have arborist review civil plans after they are updated with the required information. Arborist should determine limits of allowable disturbance for trees with development inside their driplines with air excavation or equivalent

Tree Review (john.kenney@mercergov.org)
Sticky Note

1. (Repeat comment from Intake for Architect/Arborist) Trees 20,22, 25,26,27,38,43, are all exceptional in size over 24” and in fair or good condition. They all need justification for removal according to MICC19.10.060(A)(3). It may be that the house needs to be redesigned to not damage and retain exceptional trees.
Update from Sub 2 review. Please work with your project arborist to speak to the cited code to justify the removal of these trees.
Must speak to the code for tree 26. The fact that other tree could be impacted if you move the building pad does not address the code MICC19.10.060(A)(3)(b).
Tree 27 it sounds like you are trying to speak to MICC19.10.060(A)(3)(b). Please provide the specifics and illustrations of your maximum gross floor area and how specific trees limit your GFA to 85% of your maximum GFA.
Tree 46 was not mentioned in my comment since it is below 24”. It is OK to remove and replace.
Tree 43 has a minimum limit of allowable disturbance from the arborist is 29’. The plans show the tree protection 13’ away. You would have to provide the results of air excavation advanced root analysis or equivalent from your arborist before permit approval. Or justify the removal per MICC19.10.060(A)(3).
Tree 35, the arborist recommended advanced risk assessment. If the exceptional tree is a hazard can be removed.


Tree Review (john.kenney@mercergov.org)
Sticky Note
5.(repeat comment for civil/architect) Either move all utilities outside tree protection zones. Or call out tunnel/bore within trees driplines. And move water meter or install with air excavation and arborist supervision. Move tree protection fence at the edge of the utility easement to protect tree 20. Remove grading that is proposed within exceptional tree 20’s dripline, grading/excavation can be in the easement. See comment 1, exceptional trees must be protected or protected according to MICC19.10.080. And comment 3 requiring all work and trees to be on one plan.


Tree Review (john.kenney@mercergov.org)
Sticky Note



Tree Review (john.kenney@mercergov.org)
Sticky Note
2.(Repeat comment for architect) Please provide a tree replacement plan. Shrubs or non-trees will not be allowed to be replaced in lieu of trees per MICC19.10.070.B.3. At least half of the trees need to be Pacific Northwest native, see the following link https://your.kingcounty.gov/dnrp/library/water-and-land/yard-and-garden/native-plant-guide-western-washington.pdf. The trees need to be at least 10' apart from each other, structures, fences and utilities. If requested and you can show no room exists on site for all the trees, the remainder can be a fee in lieu if requested. A tree watering plan must also be submitted to ensure the trees survive long term. Both the planting and watering plan must conform with your geotechnical engineers recommendations.


Tree Review (john.kenney@mercergov.org)
Sticky Note
3.(Repeat comment from Intake for Civil) Update Tree Protection Plan with all civil information. Including all utilities, all grading and retaining wall should be shown and kept outside of exceptional trees driplines. Show over excavation for retaining wall. HYPERLINK "https://www.mercerisland.gov/sites/default/files/fileattachments/community_planning_amp_development/page/21988/treessubmittalchecklist.pdf"treessubmittalchecklist.pdf (mercerisland.gov)


William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Utilities moved outside tree protection zones. Sewer line called out to be excavated using pneumatic or hydro excavation or hand excavation.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Added tree protection plan to civil sheets. Utilities, grading and retaining wall shown and kept outside of exceptional tree driplines. Over-excavation for shoring wall shown.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
An updated Arborist Report has been included with this submittal and indicates the allowable disturbance and specifies they types of excavation required.


William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Tree replacement plan is included with this submittal

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Sheet No. 16 "Tree Exemption Diagram" and the submitted Memorandum as well as the Arborist Report all address the issue of exceptional trees slated for removal
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(UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS) o
CODE: IRC, 2018 EDITION, LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION = L/480 S
CONNECTION NAILS L
LOADS: 0.  SHOP DRAWINGSBUBMIT 3-8ETS OF SHOP DRAWINGS TO ENGINEER FOR ] ] - & w| <
: 3 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"), -3"X 0.131"
REVIEW FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND AFTER 1] JOISTTO SILL OR GIRDER: TOENAIL ( ) 3-3"X0.131"NAILS
ROOFL.L.25 PSF (SNOW) CONTRACTOR REVIEW FOR ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES. ALL DIMENSIONS AND 2|BRIDGING TO JOIST: TOENAIL EACH END 2 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"), 2-3"X0.131" NAILS
QUANTITIES MUST BE VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND I8 —— - - g | -
i S|
S = 12149 4| WIDER THAN 1" X 6" (25mm X 152mm) SUBFLOOR TO EACH JOIST: FACE NAIL 3 - 84 COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131") sl g
g = 0.425g . SPECIAL INSPECTION: PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTION PER 2015 IBC. ALL m|lal|
& = ©.849g INSPECTION REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT, 5(2" (51mm) SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR GIRDER: BLIND AND FACE NAIL 2 - 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162") /5L
&, = O.445g ARCHITECT, ENGINEER AND OWNER FOR REVIEW. < | m|E
R = 6.5 (WOOD SHEAR WALL) 6| SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING: TYPICAL FACE NAIL 16d (3-1/2" X 0.131") AT 16" O.C., 3" X 0.131" NAILS AT 8" O.C. 518
FOLLOWING STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR: ] ; ;
- 3-16d (3-1/2" X 0.131") AT 16" O.C., -3" X 0.131" "0.C.
UND: 110 MM, (EXPOSURE "B": |10 A SHEAR WALL AND DIAPHRAGHM NAILING, STRAPS AND HOLDOUNS: AND SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING: AT BRACED WALL PANELS ( ) 4 -3"X0.131" NAILS AT 16" O.C m
B. EXPANSION AND EPOXY GROUT ANCHORS. 7| TOP PLATE TO STUD: END NAIL 2 - 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 3-3"X 0.131" NAILS (
80IL BEARING: 1500 PSF (ASSUMED). BOTTOM OF ALL FOUNDATION SHALL ] ; \ \
BE MINMUM OF 18" BELOW GRADE. 2. SPECIAL CONDITICBURING CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 8|STUD TO SOLE PLATE: TOENAIL 4 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.1317), 3-3"X0.131" NAILS > 4 i
COORDINATE ALL TRADES AND VERIFT DIMENSIONS IN FIELD. OBTAIN _ ] 4o ] ] ] £
CONCRETE: ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO ALL FIELD CHANGES. SEE ARCHITECTURAL STUD TO SOLE PLATE: END NAIL 2 - 20d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162%) 3-3"X0131"NAILS ﬁ
DRAWINGS FOR ALL FLOOR OPENING DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS, FLOOR 9 |DOUBLE STUDS: FACE NAIL 16d (3-1/2" X 0.131") AT 16" O.C., 3" X 0.131" NAILS AT 8" O.C. &
E'e = 2500 POl FINISHES, ETC. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY . P
‘ SHORING AS REQUIRED. 10 |DOUBLE TOP PLATES: TYPICAL FACE NAIL 16d (3-1/2" X 0.135") AT 16" O.C., 3" X 0.131" NAILS AT 12" O.C. 2 S =
D > =
MIXING AND PLACING OF ALL CONCRETE AND SELECTION OF MATERIALS DOUBLE TOP PLATES: LAP SPLICE 8 - 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.135"), 12 - 3" X 0.131" NAILS 58S 0
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACI CODE 318, PROPORTIONING OF 4= u o5
AGGREGATE TO CEMENT 8HALL BE SUCH A8 TO PRODUCE A DENSE 11| BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS OR RAFTERS TO TOP PLATE: TOENAIL 3 -8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"), 3-3"X0.131" NAILS ; 2o : §
WORKABLE MiX WITH 4" MAXIMUM SLUMP, WHICH CAN BE PLACED WITHOUT _ o ; ] ] ] ] 99m z 3
CEGREGATION OR EXCESS FREE SURFACE WATER. 3/4" CHAMPER ALL 12|RIM JOIST TO TOP PLATE: TOENAIL 8d (2-1/2" X 0.131") AT 6" O.C., 3" X 0.131" NAILS AT 6" O.C. z
EXPOSED EDGES, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON ARCHITECTURAL 13| TOP PLATES, LAPS AND INTERSECTIONS: FACE NAIL 2 - 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 3-3"X0.131" NAILS
DRAWINGS. AIR ENTRAIN ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER WITH 3% TO
6% AR BY VOLUME. 14 | CONTINUOUS HEADER, TWO PIECES 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162") AT 16" O.C. ALONG EDGE
: 3 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131), -3"X 0.
REINFORCING DEFORMED BARS GRADE 40 (fy=40,000 PSI) UNLESS 15| CEILING JOISTS TO PLATE: TOENAIL ( ) 5-3"X013TNAILS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. LAP ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCING 16 | CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD: TOENAIL 4 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131")
BARS 48 BAR DIAMETERS 2'-0" MINIMUM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
REINFORCEMENT. DETAIL REINFORCING BARS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "ACI (SEE SECTION 2308.10.4.1, TABLE 2308.10.4.1) 4-3"X0.131" NAILS, 4 - 3" 14 GAGE STAPLES
DETAILING MANUAL".
18| CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTER: FACE NAIL 3-16d (3-1/2" X 0.162") MIN., TABLE 2308.10.4.1
CONCRETE COVER TO MAIN REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE: Z
FORMED SURFACES - (SEE SECTION 2308.10.4.1, TABLE 2308.10.4.1) 4 -3"X0.131" NAILS Ll <C
WEATHER FACE = | 1/2" 19 |RAFTER TO PLATE: TOENAIL 3 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"), 3-3"X0.131" NAILS (Z) %
EARTH FACE = 2" : ' L]
INTERIOR FACE = 3/4" (SEE SECTION 2308.10.4.1, TABLE 2308.10.4.1) A = > Q
FOOTINGS CAST AGAINST EARTH = 3" - - —w <5
20 (1" BRACE TO EACH STUD AND PLATE: FACE NAIL 2 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131"), 2-3"X0.131" NAILS n = = @

. . =
METALS: ALL MISCELLANEOUS STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-26 21|1" X 8" SHEATHING OR LESS TO EACH BEARING: FACE NAIL 2 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131") % T &<
(Fy=36,000 PSI) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. MACHINE BOLTS TO BE i © =
A-307. ANCHOR BOLTS INTO CONCRETE 8HALL BE PLACED ACCURATELY 22 | WIDER THAN 1" X 8" SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING: FACE NAIL 3 - 8d COMMON (2-1/2" X 0.131") ; T % S
ACCORDING TO SIZE AND LOCATIONS SHOWN AND PROVIDED FOR BY : : : - - - Z
OTHERS. ALL EXPANSION ANCHORS SHALL BE HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ OR 23| BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS 16d (3-1/2" X 0.162) AT 247 0.C., 3" X 0.131" NAILS AT 16" O.C. % ':: = <
ﬁ:—?ﬁ_fﬁ%ﬁamh FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS FOR 24 |BUILT-UP GIRDER AND BEAMS 20d COMMON (4" X 0.192") AT 32" O.C., 3" X 0.131" NAILS AT 24" O.C. N © L2

. Y
0 2 - 20d COMMON (4" X 0.192"), 3-3"X0.131" NAILS W o8 = i
CARPENTRY N A 38 &)
ALL NAILS TO BE COMMON NAILS, LUMBER GRADES: 0 FACE NAIL AT ENDS AND AT EACH END Oy 3 uw
4X BEAMS D.F. # 25| 2" PLANKS 2 -16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162") AT EACH BEARING O < =
6X BEAMS D.F. # O =
BlLOCKING D.F. #2 26 | COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER: FACE NAIL 3 - 10d COMMON (3" X 0.148"), 4 -3"X0.131" NAILS ' A
al
2X STUDS = D.F. #2 27 | JACK RAFTER TO HIP: TOENAIL 3 -10d COMMON (3" X 0.148"), 4-3"X0.131" NAILS LL
LEDGERS D.F. #2
JACK RAFTER TO HIP: FACE NAIL 2 - 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 3-3"X 0.131" NAILS
SHALL CONFORM TO "WWPA GRADING RULES FOR WESTERN LUMBER-LATEST
EDITION" AND EACH PIECE SHALL BEAR A VALID GRADE STAMP THAT I8 NOT ROOF RAFTER TO 2-BY RIDGE BEAM: FACE NAIL 2 - 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 3-3"X0.131" NAILS
TO BE REMOVED FROM THE STRUCTURAL MEMBER. BOLT HEADS AND NUTS
BEARINGS AGAINST WOOD SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH STANDARD CUT 29| JOIST TO BAND JOIST: FACE NAIL 3 - 16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), 4-3"X0.131"NAILS
WASHERS. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE ] ]
; 3-16d COMMON (3-1/2" X 0.162"), -3"X 0.131"
PRESSURE TREATED. 30 |LEDGER STRIP: FACE NAIL ( ) 4 -3"X 0.131" NAILS
PLYWOOD:
ROOF SHEATHING = 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD WITH EXTERIOR GLUE, INDEX
32/16 OR 24/0.
FLOOR SHEATHING = 3/4" T.4G. PLYWOOD, INDEX 48/24. a.| COMMON OR BOX NAILS MAY BE USED EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE STATED.
ALL SHEATHING SHALL CONFORM TO U.8. PRODUCT STANDARD. NAILING b.|NIALS SPACED AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS EXCEPT 6 INCHES AS SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 48 INCHES OR
SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON PLAN. MORE. FOR NAILING OF WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL AND PARTICLEBOARD DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEARWALLS, REFER TO SECTION 2305. NAILS FOR WALL

SHEATHING ARE PERMITTED TO BE COMMON, BOX OR CASING.

GLU-LAMINATED BEAMS:

GLU-LAMINATED WOOD BEAMS SHALL BE KILN DRIED. INDUSTRIAL c.| COMMON OR DEFORMED SHANK (6d - 2" X 0.113; 8d - 2-1/2" X 0.131; 10d - 3" X 0.148")
fv=loB PSl) AT SIMPLE SPAN BEAM AND STRESS GRADE COMBINATION
24F-V8 (fo=2400 psi, fv=165 psi) AT CANTILEVERED BEAMS. PROVIDE e.|DEFORMED SHANK  (6d - 2" X 0.113; 8d - 2-1/2" X 0.131; 10d - 3" X 0.148")

TOP TENSION LAMS AT CANTILEVERS. f.| CORROSION-RESISTANT SIDING (6d - 1 7/8" X 0.106"; 8d - 2-3/8" X 0.128") OR CASING 9 - 6d - 2" X 0.099"; 8d - 2-1/2" X 0.113" NAILS
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TRUSSES:

FASTENERS SPACED 3 INCHES ON CENTER AT EXTERIOR EDGES AND 6" ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS, WHEN USED AS STRUCTURAL SHEATHING.
TRUSSES ARE AS NOTED ON THE PLANS AND FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE g. ’
WITH 2018 IRC, EACH TRUSS SHALL BEAR THE QUALITY CONTROL STAMP, SPACING SHALL BE 6 INCHES ON CENTER RON THE EDGES AND 12 INCHES ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS FOR NONSTRUCTURAL APPLICATIONS.
MANUFACTURER PLANTS NAME/ADDRESS, DESIGN LOAD AND MAXIMUM h.| CORROSION-RESISTANT ROOFING NAILS WITH 7/16 INCH DIAMETER HEAD AND 1-1/2 INCH LENGTH FOR 1/2 INCH SHEATHING AND 1-3/4 INCH LENGTH FOR 25/32
SPACING. TRUSS FABRICATOR TO PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED BRIDGING INCH SHEATHING

BLOCKING, BOTH PERMANENT AND ERECTION. DESIGN CRITERIA SHALL MEET

OR EXCEED THE FOLLOWING: i.| CASING (1-1/2" X 0.08") OR FINISH (1-1/2" X 0.072") NAILS SPACED 6 INCHES ON PANEL EDGES, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

j-|PANEL-SUPPORTS AT 24 INCHES CASING OR FINISH NAILS SPACED 8 INCHES ON PANEL, 12 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
ROOF TRUSS LOADING:

LIVE LOAD = 25 PSF (SNOW)

DEAD LOAD = |15 PSF

TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION = L/240

LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION = L/260FLOOR TRUSS LOADING:
LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF

DEAD LOAD = I5PSF TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION = L/240

k. |[FOR ROOF SHEATHING APPLICATIONS, 8d NAILS (2-1/2" X 0.113") ARE MINIMUM REQUIRED FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS.

|.|FOR ROOF SHEATHING, FASTENERS SPACED 4 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 8 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

m.|FASTENERS SPACED 4 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 8 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS FOR SUBFLOOR AND WALL SHEATHING AND 3 INCHES ON CENTER
AT EDGES, 6 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS FOR ROOF SHEATHING

n.|FASTENERS SPACED 4 INCHES ON CENTER AT EDGES, 8 INCHES AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT.

L L]
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” ®
'a' L BN o® 0. |NAILING INTO P.T. LUMBER SHALL BE WITH HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR OTHER APPROVED CORROSION RESISTANT MATERIAL

al--q.‘q.t"




FOUNDATION NOTES >
@)
1. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING El oy
WITH THE WORK. Qg
D
2. CONCRETE STRENGTH TO BE 2500 PSI AT 28 DAYS. CONCRETE 8 <
) STRENGTH AT RETAINING WALLS TO BE 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. n| -
>
3. FOOTINGS TO BEAR MIN 18" BELOW FINISH GRADE ON i <|
MEDIUM DENSEOR BETTER NATIVE SOILS
84'-4Y,"+ -— o ™ <t
=~ WALL CONSTRUCTION 4. REINFORCING BARS TO BE ASTM 615 GRADE 40 U.N.O. REINFORCING
PER PLAN .
8" DIA X 10 L ANCHOR BARS AT RETAININ WALLS TO BE ASTM 615 GRADE 60 389" 19-6v4" - 867"
BOLT PER SW SCHEDULE 5. STEP FOUNDATION WALL AS ALLOWED BY GRADE U.N.O. O <
‘a < AN
6. ALL FRAMING AND HOLD-DOWN HARDWARE TO BE s | &
—— "SIMPSON" OR EQUAL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S v | o | Q
- > ™
N E SPECIFICATIONS. TOP OF FOUND WALL a|ol|®
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(2) #4 BARS HORIZ CONT . |l |k
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- ~ 1 1 u
PER PLAN 11. ANY EXISTING ANCHOR BOLTS THAT ARE REMOVED ARE TO BE R | 8" X 14" SCREENED 52 TOP OF FOUND WALL o =
© - v An (O]
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! WALL SCHEDULE. RETROFITTED BOLTS TO BE DRILLED AND : ; : ) GRADE w
, \ EXPOXIED WITH "SET" EPOXY TO A MIN EMBEDMENT OF 7". s ol 3
. / \ 4" CONC SLAB W/ 17-10%%" A 1 s e W . =
4 12. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY ASSUMED TO BE 1500 PSF PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT 6 X 6 1.4/1.4 WWF IR A : 2 S
- i o) =
/Io ) ON 4" COMP FILL y LB T ! 2 3 =
' 13. SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED FOR ALL POST SET FOUNDATIONS LINE OF PLUMBING /. 8 P S e -] < o
| o] AND COMPLETED SPECIAL INSPECTION FORM IS TO BE SUBMITTED FIXTURES ABOVE ~ =l (" S ; N B8 = z
#4 BARS @ 12" OC -::w\ (2) #4 BARS HORIZ TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOLLOWING INSPECTION. e AN a O(I:_% \lDCol\:/\?r\w:R \évRACI)_II\_A- ] 4 X "é o 5
EACH WAY Lo ] AN w3l ?
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L o] _g/ngle 10" L ANCHOR DATED SEPTEMBER 27,2021 BY NELSON GEOTECHNICAL ASSOCIATES, INC. AN ] T ! E ! foo x ©
" 8_3 : T ql' : K
= 9-0 8-8 195 “ls 8-11 138
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W get— " BARS@I12"OCEACHWAY ALL FOOTINGS ON THE WEST SIDE |__16]  BARS HORIZ EA WAY AT BOTTOM Z
OF THE BUILDING SHALL BEAR MIN \ 177777 1-6"x 1-6"x 8" D POURED CONC
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Geotechnical Peer Review (michele.lorilla@mercergov.org)
Comment
SUB 1 Comment:
Is this wall supposed to resist potential slide debris loading? If so, has it been designed for 90 pcf loading as recommended by the geotechnical engineer?

SUB 1 Response: Author: William Gottlieb 
No it is not

SUB 2 Comment:
This design approach of not designing the wall to resist potential slide debris loading appears to be contrary to the recommendations presented on pages 11 and 12 of the September 27, 2021 geotechnical report. On page 12, the geotechnical engineer indicated: "We note that the 18-inch stickup will catch small debris and potential slope failures but will not completely mitigate the risk for debris to reach the walkway underlying the retaining wall." 

Given that the walkway is shown to be only 6 feet wide where the house is closest to the shoring wall, it seems likely that slope debris loading could occur on the residential wall.

Geotechnical engineer of record to confirm whether the entire or portion of the east residential wall (the extended 4 foot high section) should include slide debris loading.

Revise structural design accordingly.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
This wall has been redesigned accordingly and has been reviewed by the Geotechnical Engineer as mentioned in their review. Further, Detail 1/S-2 has been revised accordingly and the structural engineer's calculations have been included with this submittal.
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BLOCKING TOP

SHEATHING AND SHEAR WALL NAILING
PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

E
CONNECT TRUSS TO WALL ACCORDING TO
BLOCKING TO TOP PLATE CONNECTION OF
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE (MIN. 10d TOENAILS
@ 8" O.C. AT NON-SHEAR WALLS)

(E) 2x STUD WALL

\ROOF TRUSS P

X X N PLan TR

WHERE DIAGONAL BRACE LENGTH EXCEEDS 6'-0",

ATTACH 2x4 LATERAL BRACE AT MID-SPAN w/ (2)
10d NAILS TO EACH BRACE

2x6 DIAGONAL BRACE TO RIDGE AND @ 6'-0" O.C. ATTACH
TO TOP BLKG. w/ (6) 10d NAILS, AND ATTACH TO WALL
TOP PLATE w/ GBC, AND H2.5 TO THE GABLE END TRUSS
BOTTOM CHORD

TYPICAL ROOF TRUSS TO EXTERIOR WALL -
TRUSS PARALLEL

7" 4
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LSA24 @ 40" O.C. T th 9 < T " | 71"
2x FRAMING TO 2x FRAMING ms B2 X b » :
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Y ROOF FRAMING NOTES
_ 7 \ P b
W o . o2 1. ATTIC ACCESS HATCH TO BE WEATHER STRIPPED AND INSULATED
S \ N\~ TO THE SAME VALUE AS THE SURFACE IN WHICH IT IS LOCATED.
<
\ - ’;\/ o 2. ALL FRAMING HARDWARE TO BE "SIMPSON" OR EQUAL. INSTALL PER
\ -0 S MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
\ -
\ P \ 3. PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES: INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
Y : SPECIFICATIONS. TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED AND STAMPED BY AN
V7 ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON. PROVIDE SHOP
V DRAWINGS FOR DESIGNER'S REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
4. CROSS HATCHING (IF PRESENT) INDICATES OVERFRAMING. OVER- st ®ouy,
FRAMING TO BE 2 X 6 NO. 2 HF RAFTERS AT 24" OC U.N.O. ROOF PITCH G Ha By
PER PLAN. : &%{
-]
5. ALL POST DOWNS TO BE POSITIVELY CONNECTED WITH "SIMPSON"
OR EQUAL FRAMING ANCHORS. <
RO 0 F F RAM I N G P LAN 6. PROVIDE "SIMPSON" OR EQUAL H1 TIE AT EACH END OF RAFTER OR
TRUSS .
| | J— 1 n
SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0 NORTH 7. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE MINIMUM 7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING sl STEEDS

WITH A PANEL INDEX OF 24/0. NAIL TO FRAMING WITH 8d COMMON 'l' %
NAILS AT 4' OC AT PANEL EDGES AND 12' OC IN THE FIELD. L LE
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SHEAR WALL & HOLD-DOWN NOTES (U.N.O.)

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE (DOUG FIR STUDS, TOP & BOTTOM PLATES

NOMINAL CONNECTION NOMINAL
THICKNESS THICKNESS |BOTTOM PLATE CONNECTION | SHEAR
MARK SHEATHING BLOCKING | OF SINGLE | NAIL SIZE | NAIL SPACING | OF JOISTS TO | OF SINGLE CAPACITY
BLOCKING, EDGE | FIELD BLOCKING TO | BLOCKING, WOOD concreTE | LBFD)
SILL PLATE TOP PLATES | RIM JOIST
7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING 8d " "
" " " " n " 280
P-1 (ONE SIDE) YES 2 COMMON | @ 12" | A35@ 18" oc 2 16d @ 6" oc |5/8" AB @ 32" oc
7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING " 8d "
2 n " _ " 2 " " "
P-2 (ONE SIDE) YES COMMON | 4 12" | A-35@ 12" oc 16d @ 4" oc |5/8" AB @ 24" oc 430
7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING " 8d \ . . " . . .
P-3 (ONE SIDE) YES 3 comMon | 3 12 A-35@ 9" oc 2 16d @ 3" oc |5/8" AB @ 18" oc 550
7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING . 8d . . " " (2) ROWS OF | _ ., "
P-4 (ONE SIDE) YES 3 COMMON | 2 12 A-35@ 6" oc 3 16d @5 oc |08 AB@12"0c 730

220N ORON =

- O

APA RATED SHEATHING SHALL BE EXP1/EXP2/EXT OR C-C/C-D/STRUCT Il, SPAN RATING 24/0.

PLYWOOD AT SHEAR WALLS MAY BE LAID WITH FACE GRAIN PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO WALL STUDS.
FASTENERS SHALL BE DRIVEN FLUSH WITH SURFACE OF SHEATHING AND HAVE MINIMUM 3/8" EDGE DISTANCE.
PROVIDE PLYWOOD EDGE NAILING TO ALL POSTS INSIDE SHEAR WALLS.

NAIL END STUDS ALL OF ALL SHEAR WALLS TO TRANVERSE BEARING WALLS WITH 16d NAILS AT 4" OC (MIN).

OFFSET PANEL JOINTS ON EACH SIDE OF WALL MINIMUM ONE STUD BAY AT SHEAR WALL PB.
USE 1/4" X 3" X 3" PLATE WASHERS ON ALL ANCHOR BOLTS.

SOLID BLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL PLYWOOD JOINTS.
BOTTOM PLATE SHALL BE 3X NOMINAL AT SHEAR WALLS P3 AND P4.

STUDS AND BLOCKING AT PLYWOOD JOINTS SHALL BE 3X NOMINAL AT SHEAR WALLS P3 AND P4.
FOR DOUBLE ROWS OF BOTTOM PLATE NAILS, PROVIDE DOUBLE RIM BOARD OR BLOCKING BELOW.

NAIL DESCRIPTION NAIL SIZE
8d COMMON 0.131" DIA X 2-1/2" LONG
10d COMMON 0.148" DIA X 3" LONG
16d COMMON 0.162" DIA X 3-1/2" LONG
HSIF;%ESAV\FI,N POST/(fA']',\?)STUD NAILS/BOLTS
CS16 ox (22) 10d X 2-1/2
(2) CS16 (2) 2X (44) 10d X 2-1/2"
CMSTC16 (2) 2X (50) 10d X 3-1/4"
HTT5 (2)2X 6 OR (26) 16d X 1-1/2"
4X6 SIMPSON SB 5/8" X 24 BOLT
HDQS 4X6 (20) 1/4" X 3" SDS SCREWS
SIMPSON SB 1" X 30" BOLT
STHD10/10RJ (2) 2X (28) 10d X 3-1/4"
STHD14/14RJ (2) 2X (30) 10d X 3-1/4"

MAIN LEVEL SHEAR WALL PLAN

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"
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Building Plan Review (jacob.halverson@mercerisland.gov)
Callout
Please revise this page. Appears to have been skew plotted.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Oops, my bad. The sheet has been reformatted to print properly.
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SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"
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CROSS HATCHING INDICATES Y
PILE SCHEDULE STEEP SLOPE AREAS e
DASHED LINES INDICATE I
STEEP SLOPE BUFFER N
"W FT) "D" (FT) PILE SECTION|  AUGER DIAMETER SPACING BILE NUMBER
MAX, HT | MIN. EMBED Fy=BO K8l (INCHES) ON CENTER
&' . ] . . SEE 8OIL'S REPORT FOR RECOMMENDATIONS DURING EXCAVATION AND TEMPORARY SHORING.
oxlzss| B0 | wems | ot | eo || ror SHORING PLAN
o T ) . o 2. MAXIMUM TEMPORARY CUT SLOPE 18: 1.5H:IV SHEET
8'6 lb 'O LU|6><3| 30 8'0 P ' P 6CALE: I"=]o|-oll
. . ) . P3 P4 PS5, Po, 3. CONTRACTOR MAY REVISE THE NUMBER OF PILES ACCORDING TO SITE CONDITION WITH H -
Io-6 20-0 Wiex50 30 &-0 P, P8 SOIL'S ENGINEER AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER APPROVAL. o
| " | " " | 1" Pa/ PIO/ PI]I P12/
12-0 21-0 Wiexioo 30 &-0 P13, Pl4, 4. SOIL'S ENGINEER SHALL INSPECT AND APPROVE ALL EXCAVATION AND PILE PLACEMENT. -

PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTION BY GEOTECH PER 2018 IBC.

JOB #
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Geotechnical Peer Review (michele.lorilla@mercergov.org)
Comment
SUB 1 Comment: 
The geotechnical report dated September 27, 2021 recommended 1-1/2 feet of debris protection. This seems marginal with respect to providing protection to the residential structure. Provide supporting assumptions and calculations for the proposed catchment capacity for the wall.

Revise structural design to reflect final catchment capacity. (The existing grade and top of wall elevations have a 3-foot elevation difference in some
locations, so that would be the current catchment capacity? not 1.5 foot as shown?)

SUB 1 Response: 
None given

SUB 2 Comment: 
Please provide response to SUB 1 Comment. This is a critical life-safety issue for this site development so a thorough response with rigorous supporting assumptions and calculations is required. This should include assumed shallow failure surface depth, extent of surficial slope failure and estimated volume of debris. Anticipated extent of runout and volume of the debris flow versus the catchment capacity of the shoring wall.

Geotechnical Peer Review (michele.lorilla@mercergov.org)
Comment
SUB 1 Comment: 

Provide calculations supporting the 8H seismic loading recommendation.

SUB 1 Response: 
None given

SUB 2 Comment: 
Please provide response to SUB 1 Comment. Indicate what earthquake ground motion was used to determine the seismic loading for the permanent shoring wall.


William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Geotechnical Engineer's response is too lengthy to include here. See Geotechnical review and minimum risk statement included with this submittal.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Geotechnical Engineer's response is too lengthy to include here. See Geotechnical review and minimum risk statement included with this submittal.


—~——————WF PILE AND SPACING PER PLAN
AND SCHEDULE (GR. 50).

4X8 H.F. #2 PRESSURE TREATED
LAGGINGS.

FREE DRAINING BACKFILL OR DRAINAGE
FABRIC PER SOIL'S REPORT.

+=—FILL VOID BEHIND WALL W/FREE
DRAINING MATERIAL PER SOIL'S REPORT.

(N.. PVC WEEP PIPE @ 6’-0" 0.C.

N

'H1” = DESIGN HEIGHT

BER SCHED. (10°—6~ MAX.)

Fa Y

~———4" DIAMETER SCH. 80 PVC

PIPE WITH CLEAN-OUT AT BEGINNING/
UNSLOPE OF LINE. PROVIDE GRAVEL
OVER PIPE AND PIPE BEDDING.

~—————2'—6" DIAMETER PILE @ 8'-0" 0.C.

(1000 PSI CONC.)

SEE DETAIL 4/SH3.0 FOR SPLICE DETAIL.

T
T
©)
=z
L
—
[y [ )
ZWl
(T8
=0
ofm
L
O
=
L0

EMBEDED PORTION OF PILE TO BE GROUND
CLEAN OF MILL SCALE RUST, ETC.

BOTTOM OF PILE.

CONNECT DRAIN PIPE TO STORM WATER
SYSTEM PER CIVIL DRAWINGS.

CANTILEVER PILE DETAIL

SCALE: 1/4’=1"-0"

~~—"SOLDIER PILE PER
PILE SCHEDULE.

%V|m\

SOLDIER PILE SPLICE DETAIL

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"-0"

|

4X8 H.F.#2 LAGGINGS (TYP.)
6X8 HF #2 FOR BOTTOM
4'-0" @ P-9 THRU P-15,

AN

_ nglm DIAMETER PILE ABOVE

EXCAVATION W/LEAN CONC.
/ (500 PSI) TO BE REMOVED
DURING LAGGING INSTALLATION.

# \ PILE AND SPACING PER PLAN

/ AND SCHEDULE (GR. 50).
(8'-0" MAX.)

PILE SECTION DETAIL

SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

CORNER DETAIL

[=——"T———INTERLOCK EVERY
OTHER LAGGING PIECE.

CONTINUOUS ANGLE
£X4'X1/4" W/20d
NAILS @ 6" 0.C. EACH
LAGGING PIECE.

Aev
N

4X8 LAGGING. (TYP.)
6X8 H.F. #2 FOR BOTTOM

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"-0"

PILE SCHEDULE

H FTH ‘D" CET PILE SECTION AUGER DIAMETER SPACING
MAX. HT MIN. EMBED Fy=30 KSI (INCHES) ON CENTER

PILE NUMBER

m\lmv\\
OR LESS

130" W16X26 307 8'-0"

PO, P16

8'-6" 160" W16X31 30° 8'-0" P1, P2

1_[u r_nu " 1_(# _U“w\ _UN_J _Um\ _Um.f
10°-6 20’-0 W16X30 30 8'-0 P7 P8,

I ey ’ o P9, P10, P11, P12,
12-0 2/'-0 W16X100 30 8'-0 P13, P14, P15,

\/\ 4'-0" @ P-9 THRU P-15.

PILE SECTION DETAIL

2'—6" DIAMETER PILE
(Pc=1,000 PSI)

<
A|r PILE AND SPACING PER PLAN

AND SCHEDULE (GR. 50)

—

SCALE: 1"=

10.

1.

12.

GENERAL SHURING NUTES

CODE REQUIREMENTS: ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2015 EDITION.

REFERENCE DOCUMENTS:  GEOTECHNICAL PROJECT NO. JN16346 BY GEOTECH CONSULTANTS, INC. DATED
SEPTEMBER 19, 2016 AND SUPPLEMENTAL LETTER. TOPOGRAPHY AND BOUNDARY SURVEY AS PROVIDED
BY THE OWNER.

DESIGN LOADS: IN ADDITION TO THE DEAD LOADS, THE SOIL PRESSURES SHOWN ON SHEET SH2.0
WERE USED FOR THE DESIGN.

SUBMITTALS:  SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION FOR CONC. MIX. DESIGN, STRUCTURAL STEEL, AND MISCELLANEOUS
METAL. PROPOSED DEMOLITION AND SHORING SEQUENCE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR
APPROVAL.

INSPECTION:  INSPECTION BY A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINEER AND APPROVED TESTING LAB WILL BE
PROVIDED BY OWNER FOR PILE PLACEMENT. SOIL'S ENGINEER SHALL INSPECT PILE PLACEMENT AND
PREPARED SOIL BEARING SURFACES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF PILES. SUBMIT DAILY REPORTS TO THE
CITY OF BELLEVUE, SOIL’S ENGINEER, AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

SPECIAL CONDITION: ~ CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITION IN THE
FIELD AND SHALL NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF ALL FIELD CHANGES PRIOR TO FABRICATION
AND INSTALLATION.

UTILITY LOCATION: ~ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL UTILIZE THE SERVICES OF THE "UTILITY LOCATOR SERVICE
(1-800—424-5555) TO VERIFY THE EXTENT AND LOCATIONS OF SITE UTILITIES. SOLDIER PILES WHICH
INTERFERE WITH UTILITIES SHALL BE RELOCATED. NEW PILE LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

CONCRETE:  CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE.

fc' (PSI) MIN. CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD USE

PILE STRUCTURAL GROUT

1000 1 1/2 SACKS

AS AN ALTERNATE TO THE ABOVE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS TO THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

STEEL: DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING:
A. SPECIFICATIONS: AISC SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION OF
STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS.

B. WELDING: AWS D1.1, LATEST EDITION. AWS PREQUALIFIED JOINT DETAILS.

C. WELDER CERTIFICATION:  WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF BUILDING OFFICIALS (WABO)

D. WIDE FLANGE: ASTM A 992 (Fy=50,000 PSI)

E. WELDING ELECTRODES: E70XX

TIMBER LAGGGING:  LAGGING SHALL CONFORM TO "GRADING RULES,” WEST COAST LUMBER INSPECTION
BUREAU  (WCLIB), LATEST EDITION. LAGGING SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH NO.1 ROUGH CUT ; Fb =
1000 PSI. LAGGING SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED WITH WATERBORNE PRESERVATIVES. FIELD CUTS

WHICH EXPOSE UNTREATED WOOD ARE TO BE FIELD TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARDS.

SOILS:  SEE REPORT OF GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION, INCLUDING
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SHORING IN GENERAL, SHORING, MONITORING, EXCAVATION, DRAINAGE AND SITE
PROTECTION.

FINAL TOP OF PILE: TOP OF PILES SHALL BE CUT OFF A MINIMUM OF ONE FOOT BELOW TOP OF
GRADE.

REFER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT DATED9-27-21, MEMORANDUM DATED 8-6—21 AND LETTER DATED
12—-17-21 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

SHURING PRUCEDURE

HOLE DIGGING: PILE HOLES SHALL BE DRILLED WITHOUT LOSS OF GROUND AND WITHOUT ENDANGERING
PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED PILES. THIS MAY INVOLVE CASING THE HOLES OR OTHER METHODS OF
PROTECTION FROM CAVING. SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT AND SURVEY FOR POSSIBLE OBSTRUCTIONS
AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

LAGGING:  TIMBER LAGGING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL SHORING WALLS. VOIDS BETWEEN LAGGING
AND SOIL SHALL BE BACK FILLED PER SOIL’S REPORT. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO
LIMIT THE OF EXPOSED SOIL TO 4 FT. OR LESS, ALSO SEE SOIL’S REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS.

DRAINAGE: INSTALL DRAINAGE TO THE FACE OF THE TIMBER LAGGING FOR TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT
SOLDIER PILE WALLS ACCORDING TO RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE 2015 I.B.C. AND AS SPECIFIED IN THE
SOIL'S REPORT.

MONITORING: MONITORING OF THE SHORING SYSTEM, CONDUCTED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, MUST
INCLUDE MEASUREMENTS OF VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL MOVEMENTS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH
SOLDIER PILE ON DAILY BASIS DURING THE EXCAVATION AND WEEKLY BASIS UNTIL WALL CONSTRUCTION
IS COMPLETE. ADDITIONAL MONITORING POINTS MAY BE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SOIL’S ENGINEER
AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. ALL READINGS SHOULD BE PROVIDED TO KIA CO., A.D. SHAPIRO
ARCHITECTS, P.S., AGES ENGINEERING, LLC. AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT. ALSO, SEE SOIL'S REPORT
FOR MONITORING INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

REVISION EDITION

/O\|PLE LaYOUT  12-8-22

DRAWN BY:

11-30-2021

CHECKED BY: AG.

DATE:

(

5999
CONSULTING STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

PHONE 425-351-

P.0. BOX 7255

BELLEVUE, WA 98008
I
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5000 WEST MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
FDWARD & CATHERINE MORAN

PLANS

3

JoB #

171-2101




2" MIN. CLEARANCE TO
ANY PORTION OF

FROP-T |

NCL. ELBOWS

SEE DETAIL

1" MIN_UNDER
FINISHED GRADE

o
ELBOW RESTRICTOR N

I

N
.
a .

S

PLAN VIEW

/_

FRAME, GRATE & 24 SOLID
COVER WITH LOCKING BOLTS;
MARKED "DRAIN". SEE NOTE 3

REMOVABLE WATERTIGHT
COUPLING OR FLANGE

A "7
MAX" MIN
ELBOW RESTRICTOR DETAL

6
MIN

/
<

ELBOW 4
RESTRICTOR
SEE DETAIL —— |

PIPE SUPPORTS
SEE NOTE(6)

1.5xD

| —

——HANDHOLDS, STEPS OR LADDER

e 2.0
L MN T \ MIN

1" SECTION OF PIPE
ATTACHED BY GASKETED
BAND TO ALLOW REMOVAL

\\:_— — / "
OUTLET PIPE

SEE NOTES | *, = &
@:® N W
ELEVATION ~
PER PLANS — =

N
|

DETENTION PIPE

>

—8" SHEAR GATE WITH CONTROL ROD FOR
CLEANOUT/DRAIN (ROD BENT AS REQUIRED
FOR VERTICAL ALIGNMENT WITH COVER) (7)

k, / e J G 4
/ SECTION A-A
RESTRICTOR PLATE WITH —_—
ORIFICE DM. AS sPeCIFIED— CONTROL STRUCTURE DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

CONTROL STRUCTURE NOTES:

ATTACHMENT 1

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM WORKSHEET

(FOR NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS
AREA OF 9,500 SF OR LESS)

6" | 6" [N—PLATE WELDED TO ELBOW
WITH ORIFICE AS SPECIFIED

RM ELEv 19724

FINISHED

JE—

TIGHTLINE
INV. ELEV_187.83:

Edward & Cathrine Moran

5000 West Mercer Way

Justin Jones

UPPER CATCH BASIN

(SEE CONTROL STRUCTURE

NOTES 1 AND 8)

NOT TO SCALE (ENGINEER TO FILL

IN BLANKS)

OWNER: ADDRESS: PREPARED BY:
PERMIT §: Mercer Island. WA PHONE: 206-596-2020
DATE: 04/20/2022
NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS DETENTION § DETENTION .
SURFACE AREA (SF): _3.976 SF PIPE DIA (INCH): 48" PIPE LENGTH (FT): 62 ORFICE # DA O-5 INCH, ELEv 185.19"
SOIL TYPE: Type B PIPE MATERIAL: ___HDPE ORIFICE #2 DA 0.8 INcH, ELev 190.79
RIM ELEV_196.45
DETENTION_PIPE_LENGTH
S _62 _F
Z g 2" AR VENT
] TOP OF RISER TO BE 2" MIN ABOVE TOP OF
T = / SECOND ORIFICE ELBOW AND CANNOT BE LOWER
THAN DETENTION PIPE CROWN
DA __6"
I ELEV 191.83'
SECOND ORIFICE
o] L 1.6"
| DETENTION PIPE Qe L DA 2.0
DAIS _48 N, it ,_,__/ ELEv 190.15
|5
N
; CITY ApP,
J LEVEL LAJ%@LE@M
o 36" MIN/ N INVERT ELEV 187.33'
2’ MAX N
\\ OUTLET CONTROL
\ FIRST (LOWEST)
ORIFICE DIA 0.5"
CONTROL STRUCTURE
(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)
ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM

® e 6

©)

USE A MINIMUM OF A 54 IN. DIAM. TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN. THE ACTUAL SIZE IS DEPENDENT ON

CONNECTING PIPE MATERIAL AND DIAMETER.
OUTLET PIPE: MIN. 6 INCH.

METAL PARTS: CORROSION RESISTANT. NON—GALVANIZED PARTS PREFERRED. GALVANIZED PIPE PARTS TO HAVE @

ASPHALT TREATMENT 1.
FRAME AND LADDER OR STEPS OFFSET SO:
A. CLEANOUT GATE IS VISIBLE FROM TOP;

B. CUMB—DOWN SPACE IS CLEAR OF RISER AND CLEANOUT GATE;
C. FRAME IS CLEAR OF CURB.

IF METAL OUTLET PIPE CONNECTS TO CEMENT CONCRETE PIPE, OUTLET PIPE TO HAVE SMOOTH 0.D. EQUAL TO

CONCRETE PIPE I.D. LESS 1/4 IN.

@ PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE 3 X 0.080 GAUGE SUPPORT BRACKET ANCHORED TO CONCRETE WALL WITH 5/8 IN.
STANLESS STEEL EXPANSION BOLTS OR EMBEDDED SUPPORTS 2 IN. INTO CATCH BASIN WALL (MAXIMUM 3'-0"
VERTICAL SPACING).

THE SHEAR GATE SHALL BE MADE OF ALUMINUM ALLOY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM B 26M AND ASTM B 275,
DESIGNATION ZG32A; OR CAST IRON IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 48, CLASS 30B.
THE LIFT HANDLE SHALL BE MADE OF A SIMILAR METAL TO THE GATE (TO PREVENT GALVANIC CORROSION),

IT MAY BE OF SOUD ROD OR HOLLOW TUBING, WITH ADJUSTABLE HOOK AS REQUIRED.

A NEOPRENE RUBBER GASKET IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE RISER MOUNTING FLANGE AND THE GATE FLANGE.
INSTALL THE GATE SO THAT THE LEVEL-LINE MARK IS LEVEL WHEN THE GATE IS CLOSED.
THE MATING SURFACES OF THE LID AND THE BODY SHALL BE MACHINED FOR PROPER FIT.

ALL SHEAR GATE BOLTS SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL.

THE UPPER CATCH BASIN IS REQUIRED IF THE LENGTH OF THE DETENTION PIPE IS GREATER THAN 50 FT.

ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM NOTES:

1. CALL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES (206-275-7605) 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR A DETENTION
SYSTEM INSPECTION BEFORE BACKFILLING AND FOR FINAL INSPECTIONS.

2. RESPONSIBILITY FOR OPERATION AND MAINTANANCE OF DRAINAGE SYSTEMS ON PRIVATE
PROPERTY IS RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER. MATERIAL ACCUMULATED IN THE
STORAGE PIPE MUST BE REMOVED FROM CATCH BASINS TO ALLOW PROPER OPERATION.

THE OUTLET CONTROL ORIFICE MUST BE KEPT OPEN AT ALL TIMES.

3. PIPE MATERIAL, JOINT, AND PROTECTIVE TREATMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
7.04 AND 9.05 OF THE WSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD, BRIDGE, AND MUNICIPAL
CONSTRUCTION, LATEST VERSION. SUCH MATERIALS INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING, LINED
CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE (LCPE), ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE AND
PIPE ARCH (MEETS AASHTO DESIGNATIONS M274 AND M36), CORRUGATED OR SPIRAL RIB
ALUMINUM PIPE, OR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE IS NOT ALLOWED.

4. FOOTING DRAINS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE DETENTION SYSTEM.



Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

This information is shown on C-04 - remove this duplicate sheet.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Detention tank sizing sheet removed


Owner/Developer:

Date: 20—Dec—22 2:19:34pm

1576 — Moran\001 — W Mercer Way\CAD Plotted by: JMJ

Path: J:

File: 1576001C—EX.dwg
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Existing Topsoil = 50 SF
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Slope Buffer
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Tree 26 to be
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Stockpile and Reuse

Existing Topsoil = 2,977 SF

Tree 46 to be

Non-significant
Tree to be
Removed

Pneumatic Air Hydro Excavation
(See Arborist Report) \

Tree 35 to be
Removed

Pneumatic Air Hydro Excavation
(See Arborist Report)

EASEMENTS

EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN
BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS
GRANTED IN A DOCUMENT:
DISCLOSED BY: DEED
PURPOSE: ROAD
RECORDING NO.: 4523171
AFFECTS: NORTHWESTERLY PORTION AS
DESCRIBED THEREIN
(PLOTTED)
EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN
BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS
GRANTED IN A DOCUMENT:
DISCLOSED BY: DEED
PURPOSE: ROAD AND UTILITIES
RECORDING NO.: 4828502
AFFECTS: NORTHWESTERLY PORTION AS
DESCRIBED THEREIN
(PLOTTED)
EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN
BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS
GRANTED IN A DOCUMENT:
DISCLOSED BY: STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED
PURPOSE: INGRESS, EGRESS AND UTILITIES
RECORDING NO.: 5597166
AFFECTS: NORTH 10 FEET OF SAID PREMISES
(PLOTTED)
EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN
BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS
GRANTED IN A DOCUMENT:
DISCLOSED BY: STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED
PURPOSE: ROAD FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS
RECORDING NO.: 5706728
AFFECTS: NORTH 10 FEET OF SAID PREMISES
(PLOTTED)
EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN
BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO, AS
GRANTED IN A DOCUMENT:
GRANTED TO: WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS
COMPANY, A WASHINGTON CORPORATION
PURPOSE: GAS PIPELINE(S)
RECORDING DATE: NOVEMBER 16, 1994
RECORDING NO.: 9411160439
AFFECTS: FIVE FEET ON EITHER SIDE OF THE
NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION LINE AS

CONSTRUCTED OR TO BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN

THE NORTH 20 FEET OF SAID PREMISES

(NOT PLOTTED-AS CONSTRUCTED)

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL TAP OR CONNECTION
CHARGES, AND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS
THEREOF:

RECORDING DATE: DECEMBER 6, 1977
RECORDING NO.: 7712060812

(NOT PLOTTED-NOT SURVEY RELATED)

e Contractor to mark clearing limits with lath and flagging.

o Concrete handling and equipment washing shall in

e  See Tree Inventory Tables in Arborist Report included in this

e Thelawn and landscape areas are required to provide

e POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL MANAGEMENT

Property
Line

Existing Critical Root

Zone (Typ.)

TESC NOTES

Contractor to install temporary erosion and sediment control
measures as necessary to ensure stormwater leaving the site
is free of settleable solids.

Roads shall be cleaned thoroughly as needed to protect
stormwater infrastructure and downstream water resources.
Sediment shall be removed from roads by shoveling or pickup
sweeping and be transported to a controlled sediment

Edward & Catherine Moran
5000 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA 98040

disposal area.

Install strom drain inlet protection in all existing catch basins
within the project vicinity per City of Mercer Island Detail
4.2.8.

Install Stabilized Construction Entrance per City of Mercer
Island Detail 4.1.1.

Install Silt Fence as necessary. See City of Mercer Island Detail
4.2.12.

Install straw bale barriers, wattles and other TESC measures
as necessary.

Exposed soils shall be watered as necessary to prevent dust
from leaving the site.

Architect:

Plan One Fine Home Design
5125 47th Ave S

Seattle, WA 98118
206-612-8511

Engineer:

J TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

PO Box 2066
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

accordance with DOE BMP C151.

GENERAL NOTES

submittal.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

Post-Construction Soil Quality and Depth in accordance with
BMP T5.13. The project civil engineer must provide a letter of
certification to ensure that lawn and landscape areas are
Depth Requirements specified on the approved plan set prior
to final inspection of the project.

Project:

Moran Residence

1. Retain & Protect Native Vegetation and Soil
1.1. Identify Areas of the site that will not be disturbed

EEE——
ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

construction. Fence areas to prevent impacts during
construction.

2. loosen Compacted Subsoil
2.1 In Areas Compacted by Construction Traffic Scarify the
top 4-inches of subsoil. Use a Cat-mouted
Ripper,tractor-mounted disc, or tiller to mix the first lift
of topsoil into the subsoil. USe the equipment listed to
scarify soils to a depth of 12-inches before tilling in at
least 8-inches of compost.

3. Restore Soils that are Disturbed During Construction
3.1 Stockpile and reuse existing topsoil (amend if needed to
meet 5% organic matter content for turf areas; 10%
organic matter content for planting beds).

4.  Add Mulch to Planting Beds

4.1. Spread mulch (coarse bark or wood chips) in the spring
or fall (after planting) to control weeds, reduce the need
for irrigation and prevent erosion). Apply 1 to 2 inches of
mulch on planting beds and around shallow-rooted
annuals. Apply 2 to 4 inches of mulch around trees and
woody perennials, but make sure to keep mulch 2-3
inches away from tree trunks.

5. Protect Restored Soils from Erosion anad Re-Compaction
5.1 Prevent runoff from roads or open slopes onto amended

soil areas. Compost blankets are an approved erosion
control Best Management Practice (BMP) that can be
used during construction and then tilled into existing soil
at the end of the construction process prior to planting.
Once soils have been amended, vehicle traffic should be
prohibited to prevent recompilation from occurring.

LEGEND

x x Tree Protection Fence

Trees to be Removed

Protect and Maintain Existing Trees

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
R BEFORE YOU DIG

v
1—-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

12-16-2022

REV | DATE

DESCRIPTION

SHEETTITLE.

Existing Site & TESC

C-01

Plan
PROJ.NO: 1576001
DATE: December 16, 2022
DRAWNBY: DESIGN BY:
SHEET NUMBER.

DIG.




Date: 20—Dec—22 2:23:39pm

1576 — Moran\001 — W Mercer Way\CAD Plotted by: JMJ

Path: J:

File: 1576001C—SP.dwg
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N
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Structural Plans

115'

LEGEND

Proposed Concrete

Proposed Concrete with Brushed

Surface

Proposed Permeable Pavers

Landscaping/Native Vegetation

GENERAL NOTES

o  See Detail on Sheet C-05 for Standard Concrete Section.

e  See Detial on Sheet C-05 for Permeable Paver Section.

e  Driveway Slopes over 20.0% add a Brush Surface Finish to

increase Traction.

LOT COVERAGE ™

Owner/Developer:

Edward & Catherine Moran
5000 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA 98040

Architect:

Plan One Fine Home Design
5125 47th Ave S

Seattle, WA 98118
206-612-8511

Engineer:

¥ ream
" 4

Justin Jones, PE

PO Box 2066
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Proposed Lot Coverage

Impervious Areas (SF)

Pervious Areas (SF)

Project:

Moran Residence

EEE——
ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

Proposed House 2,664
Proposed Driveway 1,312
Proposed Retaining Walls 63
Permeable Pavers 116
Landscaping/Vegetaion 13,722
Totals 4,039 13,838
Lot Size 18,295
Max Allowed Impervious
Coverage 35% (6,403 SF)
[rd
Impervious Lot Covera < 22%

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS

BEFORE YOU DIG

1-800-424-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

12-16-2022

REV | DATE DESCRIPTION

SHEETTITLE.

Site & Grading Plan

PROJ.NO: 1576001

DATE: December 16, 2022
DRAWNBY: DESIGN BY:

SHEET NUMBER.

C-02

DIG.



Planning Review (molly.mcguire@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Unresolved from SUB1:

Provide Gross Floor Area calculations per the items listed in the Site Development Worksheet.

Indicate max allowed GFA. 

This needs to be shown on the plan set, not just on the Site Development Worksheet.

Planning Review (molly.mcguire@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Unresolved from SUB1:

Hardscape/lot coverage and impervious surfaces mean two different things for planning and engineering. Please provide hardscape and lot coverage calculations broken out per the items listed on the site development worksheet. 

This needs to be shown on the plan set, not just on the Site Development Worksheet.

Please note that these calculations are taken from net lot area. It looks like you are using gross lot area on the SUB2 Site Development Worksheet

Planning Review (molly.mcguire@mercerisland.gov)
Sticky Note
Unresolved from SUB1:

Provide lot slope calculation.

This needs to be shown on the plan set, not just on the Site Development Worksheet.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

Does this note still apply or is work occuring here? Driveway orientation has moved.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Note has been removed

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Lot slope calculation is shown on Sheet No. 2

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
This information has been added to Sheet No. 2. Note that rows on Sheet No. C-02 that are not applicable to this lot (existing and removed values) have been left off of the schedules shown on Sheet No. 2 

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Gross floor area calculations are shown on
Sheet No. C-02
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Connect to Existing
Power Pole

Wet Well and Pump Structure

See Sheet C-06

— RIM = 189.75'
IE=186.85"4" PVC (NE) IN

IE = 186.75' 1.25" PVC (SE) OUT

Power Conduit to Maintain 17 LF

a Min. 2.0' Depth Below 2.1LF4"PVC

\ Piped Water

Course

of Trench Drain to Collect

Runoff from Proposed Driveway

See Onsite Detention

Existing Type 1 Catch Basin Finish Grade $=54.2% RIM = 189.76' 6" PVC Storm Cleanout ee . .
Rim =181.93' IE=188.01 RIM = 196.65' Sizing Handout in Appendix
IE =191.01' B of the Attached Drainage

6" PVC IE =178.56'(SE)

6" PVC Storm Cleanout

\ Report for Control

EX 8" CMP =178.66' (N) RIM = 194.27' ‘
EX 8" CMP = 178.66' (E) IE = 191.83' Structure De5|gn-
17.2LF 6" \
\\\\\\\\\‘\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\H\\\\\ PVC S= 3 8 . 7%
i 19.6LF6 Proposed Control Structure

.\‘\\\H\\\\\\\\\\

v\ ............ PVCS=38.7%

Rim=196.45'

\

" = as. 40.5 LF 6" @ IE=187.33' 36" PVC (SE) IN
Proposed 6" PVC to Connect to 3 PVCS=15.8% WK /NC AN s IE=189.83' 6" PVC (W) OUT
EXIStIng Storm System ....................................
\ | \ £ VAN A -\
‘ ..................
- S |E=185.11I ‘ .................. IE=200.501 \\
\ IE: - 163"

Existing Overhead
Power \\\

Existing Trench
\ Drain

6" PVC Storm Cleanout

31.0LF 6" PVC
$=15.8%
as A‘ < '

(3) 22'x4' Detention Tanks, See

Onsite Detention Sizing Handout

. RIM = 190.66' '
IE =184.86' in Sheet C-04
2" HDPE 49 LF W \
\ W ) IE=186.26' I
\ 6" PVC Storm Cleanout . ) ‘A < , Sltorm REnOff
\ RIM = 191.23' 2501F 6 W 4 I Flowpath (Typ.)
N A IE=185.43' — PVCS=21.0% =
Connect to Existing Water \/ | N 21.6LF6" Q I
See city of Mercer Island 6" PVC Storm Cleanout PVC 5=1.0% O Q " i
Standard Detail W-13 " \ RIM =193.25° O > IE=190.34 ggn\?eetae:z:aogi e
Contractor to Verify Invert ™= 15 Wlater :\I/Iejcer IE=191.25 Building Water ‘ T I Y P
Elevation n;ta ation \ D Service Connection ‘
See Sheet C-06 IE = 194.69' [
Rim =182.0
< D 29.0 LF 6" PVC S=1.0%
<S P Building Gas @ 54" Type 2 CB
/ Service Connection Rim=197.24'
/SS (= Building Power ; l IE=190.33' 6" PVC (S) IN
\ 8"HDPE42LF \ Vy,  Service Connection ) i \ [E=190.33' 1.25" PVC (SW) IN
" IE=187.83' 36" PVC (NW) OUT
Building Sanitary Sewer \ 6" PVCStorm Sleanoutl o P (NW)
o Service Connection RIM = 197'59, "
Connect to EX|St|ng |E — 194.69I IE = 19072 13.1 I.F 6 PVC
Sanitary Sewer Stub \ }A \ $=1.0%
Contractor to Verify \ 6" PVC Storm Cleanout \H " .
Invert Elevation \ RIM = 194.74' \\ B 6" PVC Storlm Line
_ _ IE=192.74' D 7.8LF6"PVCS=1.0% i \ IE=150.46
Right of Way Line \
— 6" PVC Storm Cleanout
) e RIM =198.35'
53.4LF 6" PVCS=1.4% IE=191.18'
/ 12.3 LF6" PVCS=1.0% \
\ n H
6" PVC Perf. Pipe
\ T — o $=0%
Existing Sanitary )
Sewer Line Footing Drain B
263 LF 4" Perforated PVC 6 7’ LF 6" PVC o=1.4%
6" PVC Storm Cleanout \ 6. C5=1.4%
| RIM = 197.47' /
EX SSMH | IE=192.46' L : [E=190.86'
Rim=180.84' — —4 /
EX 8" Concrete Main IE=170.84' (N & S) I
6" PVC Storm Cleanout ]
Clegnout (Typ.) RIM =197.32'
| Rim = 197.50 IE=192.35' 6" PVC Storm Cleanout
I RIM = 198.35'
| / ) IE = 191.53'
15.4' 6" PVC S=1.4% l Roof Downspout with |E=190.86'
Cleanout (Typ.)
’ 15,4 6" PVC So1.4% e - I’ﬁ Slope Buffer (Typ.)
| \ (— —/
Existing Sanitary I \ Fo’
X [l 6" PVC Storm Cleanout
Sewer Line \ 6" PVC Storm Cleanout N1 & RIM = 198.40'
RIM = 196.76' \ IE=191.73'
IE=192.18'~

[

Existing Water
Line \

| \
! \

Slope Buffer (Typ.) /(\\

/ \

6" PVC Storm Cleanout -
RIM =199.35'
IE=191.95' \

219LF 6" PVCS=1.4%

\ Piped Water

Course Buffer

LEGEND

SS Sanitary Sewer Line
W Water Line

P Power Conduit

SD Stormwater Line

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

e  ASTM 3034 SDR 35 PVC pipe, fused solid wall HDPE,
schedule 40 ABS, DIP or CIP (up to 8 ft. depth). Over 8
ft. depth and slopes more than 20%, DIP, CIP, or fused
solid wall HDPE are required.

Bedding material for open cut construction must be
pea gravel, sand, control density fill (CDF), or 5/8”
minus C.R.

Select backfill material shall be 5/8” minus C.R. or
control density fill (CDF).

Imported backfill material shall be bank run gravel or
pit run gravel from an approved supplier meeting
APWA/WSDOT gradation specifications. Not allowed in
right-of-way.

Rubber gaskets must be used when appropriate.

Rigid couplings must be used forconnections to existing
stubs in right-of-way.

A stainless steel strap and saddle (Romac) must be used
for coring.

e 1" Water Meter Installation see City of Mercer Island
Detail on sheet C-06.

Edward & Catherine Moran
5000 West Mercer Way
Mercer Island, WA 98040

Architect:

Plan One Fine Home Design
5125 47th Ave S

Seattle, WA 98118
206-612-8511

Engineer:

J TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

PO Box 2066
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

e  Tapping Tee Installation see City of Mercer Island Detail

Project:

Moran Residence

on sheet C-06.

e  Thelawn and landscape areas are required to provide
Post-Construction Soil Quality and Depth in accordance
with BMP T5.13. The project civil engineer must
provide a letter of certification to ensure that the lawn
and landscape areas are meeting the Post-Construction
Soil Quality and Depth Requirements specified on the
approved plan set prior to final inspection of the
project.

GENERAL NOTES

Water Service laterals shall have a minimum cover of 12 inches.

Roof leader locations to be verified by contractor prior to
construction.

Storm pipes to maintain a minimum cover of 1.5' from finish
grade.

e  Storm pipes to be SDR 35 PVC piping.
e  Sanitary Sewer laterals to be soild wall HDPE piping.

e  Saniatry Sewer Laterals to mantain a minimum cover of 3.0'
from finish grade.

e  Pipes entering and exiting catch basins a tee section or bent
elbow must be installed for spill control.

e  Power conduit shall maintain a minimum cover of 2.0' from
finish grade.

e  Franchise utilities shown on this plan are into reviewed or
approved by the City of Mercer Island. ™=

e The TV inspection of the existing side sewer. If the result of the
TV inspection is not in satisfactory condition, as determined by
= the City of Mercer Island Inspector, the replacement of the
existing side sewer is required.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS

G BEFORE YOU DIG

=

1-3800-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

EEE——
ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

12-16-2022

REV | DATE DESCRIPTION

SHEETTITLE,

Utility Plan

PROJ.NO: 1576001

DATE: December 16, 2022
DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:

SHEET NUMBER.

C-03

DIWG.



Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)



Add the following pump notes:



1) AN EMERGENCY ON-SITE, BACK-UP POWER SUPPLY AND AN EXTERNAL ALARM SYSTEM FOR SYSTEM FAILURE AND HIGH WATER LEVEL INDICATOR ARE REQUIRED FOR THE PUMP SYSTEM.



2) PRIVATE PROPERTY OWNERS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL CLAIMS FOR INJURIES AND DAMAGE DUE TO THE OPERATION OR NON-OPERATION OF THE PUMP SYSTEM.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

Will there be a conflict with gas here? Contractor to pothole and verify prior to constructing this.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

Add the note:If the existing catch basin is not in satisfactory condition, as determined by the City of Mercer Island Inspector, the replacement of the existing catch basin is required.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)



The pump system shall have dual, alternating pumps with emergency on-site, back-up power supply and an external alarm system for system failures. The proposed pump appears to only have a single pump.



Provide supporting pump sizing and pump basin sizing calculations. Specify the required pump model and pump basin structure type/size on the plan and detail.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)



1) Existing edge of pavement disappeared - please show.



2) New meter location shall be setback 2' from edge of pavement from W Mercer Way and private road - it appears to be over 7' away from the private road pavement edge.



3) Revise to standard detail W-14.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

are not reviewed

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)



It looks like pipe anchoring is required for this side sewer and several other storm pipes.



Provide pipe anchoring design and details for pipes exceeding 20% slope (storm, side sewer, typ.)

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

Remove note - this is now on sheet C-04.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)



For structural and civil:

SH-3 detail shows a 4" solid PVC pipe on the west side of the shore wall. 



This plan shows a 6" perf pipe on the east side.



Please clarify if one or both are required. If both, show the design for the solid 4" pipe on this plan.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)



This note is missing some parts, please update to:



The TV inspection of the existing side sewer to the City sewer main on W Mercer Way is required prior to any work related to the side sewer. If the result of the TV inspection is not in satisfactory condition, as determined by the City of Mercer Island Inspector, the replacement of the existing side sewer is required.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

Double check outlet IE - current design will not gravity.

Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@MercerIsland.gov)
Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)
On behalf of Civil Review (kevin.nguyen@mercerisland.gov)

Please look into how this connection will be made with the existing power pole and water meter box in the way and clarify on the plan. Will any temporary pole support be required?

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Existing edge of pavement shown. Water meter location shiftes to be 2' from edge of pavement from W Mercer Way and private road. Layout of water meter tie-in to water main has been updated to reflect standard detail W-14.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
The note has been added to the plans

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Tie-in point to the catch basin has been shifted to the south to avoid existing power pole and water meter box. Temporary pole support will be used if necessary.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Pump system updated to have dual, alternating pumps with emergency on-site back-up power supply and an external alarm system for system failures. Pump sizing and pump basin sizing calculations provided per Pump Technical Memo in Drainage Report. The required pump model and pump basin structure has been specified per detail.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Added note that contractor to pothole and verify no conflict with the existing gas line.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Pipe anchoring standard detail has been added. Pipe anchoring added to pipes that exceed 20% slope.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
IE's have been updated to promote gravity flow to outlet IE.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Note removed.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Storm system updated to show 4" solid PVC pipe on the west side of the shoring wall

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Note updated to say, "The TV inspection of the existing side sewer to the City sewer main on W Mercer Way is required prior to any work related to the side sewer. If the result of the TV inspection is not in satisfactory condition as determined by the City of Mercer Island inspector, the replacement of the existing side sewer is required".

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
An emergency on-site back-up power supply and external alarm system for system failure and high water level indicator have been added to the pump. See Sheet C-08 and Pump Technical memo in Drainage Report.

William Gottlieb (wmgottlieb@planone.biz)
Sticky Note
Note updated to say, " are not reviewed"
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View Looking Upstream
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Figure 4.1.1 — Stabilized Construction Entrance

2' MIN. CLEARANCE TO
ANY PORTION OF
FROP-T INCL. ELBOWS

ATTACHMENT 1
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM WORKSHEET
A (FOR NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS
J L AREA OF 9,500 SF OR LESS)

BH

REMOVABLE WATERTIGHT
COUPLING OR FLANGE

2
MIN

Plan View A

Concrete
Block

Gravel
Backfill

Section A-A Concrete Block Wire Screen or
Filter Fabric
Gravel Backfill Overflow
Water /. Ponding Height
éi.} ;D-Watar] ﬁ m" {_] :

N =
@\(\Q Drop Inlet

Notes:

1. Drop inlet sediment barriers are to be used for small, nearly level drainage areas. (less than 5%)
2. Excavate a basin of sufficient size adjacent to the dropinlet.

3. The top of the structure (ponding height) must be well below the ground elevation downslope to prevent
runcff from bypassing the inlet. A temporary dike may be necessary on the downslope side of the structure.

Figure 4.2.8 — Block and Gravel Filter

~
Ie_'j " ]\-PUATE WELOED T0 ELBOW
WKW WTH ORIFICE AS SPECIIED

SURFACE AREA (SF): _3.976 SF.

PIPE DIA (INCH): 48"

PIPE LENGTH (FT): ___ 62 oRFICE #1 DIA 0.5 nch, Eev 185.19 f

WIN OWNER: __Edward & Cathrine Moran ADDRESS: _ 9000 West Mercer Way PREPARED BY: Justin Jones
PERMT - _Mercer Island, WA PHONE: ___206-596-2020 5
DATE: 047202022 i h
ELBOW RESTRICTOR DETAIL NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS DETENTION pERS0ON~ ! 1! '®° 0oL L LilLll

Joinis in filter fabric shall be spliced at
posts. Use staples, wire rings or
equivalenl lo altach fabric to posis

" 1
82 PLAN VIEW SoL TYPE: Type B PIPE MATERAL: ___HDPE ORFICE #2 DA 0.8 ow, eLev 19079 i
3 - 72
=3 (|
SG R ————
g fe]
FRAME, GRATE & 24" SOLID 1121
COVER WITH LOCKING BOLTS; m|
WARKED "DRAIN". SEE NOTE 3 |
vz -
: 197 24 RIM ELEV_196.45' il
— PR EE Y RiM BLEY —=_ DETENTION PIPE_LENGTH m|
-.n '\ e T } /' 562 FT i |
La P ey g 2" AR VENT !
=10 FINISHED J E TOP OF RISER TO BE 2° MIN ABOVE TOP OF |
ol | v GRADE SECOND ORFICE ELBOW AND CANNOT BE LOWER
-, = | 1 — HANDHOLDS, STEPS OR LADDER Y THAV DETENTION FIPE CROWN
ELBOW _ _6"
RESTRICTOR [ -~ | | f L
SEE DETAL —{~| B
| : SECOND
PIPE SUPP L - ™ L bw 1
SEE NOTE (6) |—— DETENTION PIPE -1 —
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150 |, - 2-0" % “
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TIGHTLINE LEVEL
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2 X 36" MN /| \ . !
\___ | ] R P N - E x
OUTLET PIPE |~ -
SEE NOTES | —-1 ¥ [™—8" SHEAR GATE WITH CONTROL ROD FOR UPPER CATCH BSIN \
@G |- ™ n| = | CLEANOUT/ORAN (ROD BENT AS REQUIRED (SEE CONTROL STRUCTURE N OUTLET CONTROL {
IVERT & / , L 3 | FOR VERTICAL ALIGNMENT WITH COVER) (7) NOTES 1 AND 8) \
ELEVATION ~ = FIRST (
PER PLANS .- —_ z i CONTROL STRUCTURE ORce D 0.5
L‘H%ﬁnﬂgu o pRE wl = < (SEE DETALL THIS SHEET)
BAND TO ALLOW REMOVAL - - '
A

b 7

ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM

RESTRICTOR PLATE WITH / SECTION AA
ORIFICE DiAM. AS sPECIFED— CONTROL STRUCTURE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE (ENGINEER TO FILL IN BLANKS)

NOT TO SCALE

CONTROL STRUCTURE NOTES:

@ USE A MINIMUM OF A 54 IN. DIAM. TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN. THE ACTUAL SIZE IS DEPENDENT ON

CONNECTING PIPE MATERIAL AND DIAMETER.
(@ OUTLET PPE: MIN. 6 INCH.

(3) METAL PARTS: CORROSION RESISTANT. NON-GALVANIZED PARTS PREFERRED. GALVANIZED PIPE PARTS TO HAVE @ DESIGNATION ZG32% OR CAST RN IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 48, CLASS 308,

ASPHALT TREATMENT 1.
@ FRAME AND LADDER OR STEPS OFFSET SO:
A CLEANOUT GATE IS VISIBLE FROM TOP;

B. CLMB-DOWN SPACE IS CLEAR OF RISER AND CLEANOUT GATE;

C. FRAME IS CLEAR OF CURB.

@ IF METAL OUTLET PIPE CONNECTS TO CEMENT CONCRETE PIPE, OUTLET PIPE TO HAVE SMOOTH 0.D. EQUAL

CONCRETE PIPE 1D. LESS 1/4 IN.

ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM NOTES:

PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE 3 X 0.090 GAUGE SUPPORT BRACKET ANCHORED TO CONCRETE WALL WITH 5/8 IN.
STANLESS STEEL EXPANSION BOLTS OR EMBEDDED SUPPORTS 2 IN. INTO CATCH BASIN WALL (MAXIMUM 3'-0°
VERTICAL SPACING).

~

THE SHEAR GATE SHALL BE MADE OF ALUMINUM ALLOY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM B 26M AND ASTM B 275,

THE LIFT HANDLE SHALL BE MADE OF A SIMILAR METAL TO THE GATE (TO PREVENT GALVANIC CORROSION),
IT MAY BE OF SOUD ROD OR HOLLOW TUBING, WITH ADJUSTABLE HOOK AS REQUIRED.
A NEOPRENE RUBBER GASKET IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE RISER MOUNTING FLANGE AND THE GATE FLANGE.

L

7.04 AND 9.05
INSTALL THE GATE SO THAT THE LEVEL-LINE MARK IS LEVEL WHEN THE GATE IS CLOSED. CONSTRUCTION,

THE MATING SURFACES OF THE LID AND THE BODY SHALL BE MACHINED FOR PROPER FIT.
ALL SHEAR GATE BOLTS SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL.

T THE UPPER CATCH BASIN IS REQUIRED IF THE LENGTH OF THE DETENTION PIPE IS GREATER THAN 50 FT.

LATEST

1. CALL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES (206-275-7605) 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR A DETENTION
SYSTEM INSPECTION BEFORE BACKFILLING AND FOR FINAL INSPECTIONS.

RESPONSIBILITY FOR OPERATION AND MAINTANANCE OF DRAINAGE SYSTEMS ON PRIVATE
PROPERTY IS RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER. MATERIAL ACCUMULATED IN THE
STORAGE PIPE MUST BE REMOVED FROM CATCH BASINS TO ALLOW PROPER OPERATION.
THE OUTLET CONTROL ORIFICE MUST BE KEPT OPEN AT ALL TIMES.

PIPE MATERIAL, JOINT, AND PROTECTE TREATMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
OF THE WSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD, BRIDGE, AND MUNICIPAL
VERSION. SUCH MATERIALS INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING, LINED

CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE (LCPE), ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE AND
PIPE ARCH (MEETS AASHTO DESIGNATIONS M274 AND M36), CORRUGATED OR SPIRAL RIB
ALUMINUM PIPE, OR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE IS NOT ALLOWED.

4. FOOTING DRAINS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE DETENTION SYSTEM.

Post spacing may be increased
to 8" If wire backing i1s used

2"x2" by 14 Ga. wire or
equivalent, Il s